
Permit No: CBL:City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application 
389 Congress Street, 04\01 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 09-0719 303 HOOIOOI 

Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: PhoDe: 

342 Warren Ave Delta Realty Corp 120 Exchange St 

Business Name: Contraelor Name: Contractor Address: Phone 

nJa nJa Portland 

t~SJ Permit Type: 

(; Change of Use - Commercial 

5 

CEO Dislrict: 

INSPECTION: 

Use GroupS _ ( Type' ~ 

~C~~ 

$30.00 

Approved 

CoSlorWork: 

o Denied 

$105.00 

rmit Fcc: 

SIgnature: 
PEDESTRIA 

~ 

Commercial 1Change of Use from 
New Building (vacant space) to RV FIRE DEPT: 
storage / sales. 

Proposed Use:Past Use: 

Commercial/New Building 

Proposed Project Description: 

Change of Use from New Building (vacant space) to RV storage / sales. 

Action: [= Approved 0 Approved w/Conditions 0 Denied 

AUG 3 1 20 0
Signature: Dale: 

gg 07/08/2009 

I. This permit application does not preclude the 
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and 
Federal Rules. 

/ 

reservationZoning Appeal 

o Varianee 

Zoning Approval 

o ShoreJand 

Dale Applied For:Permit Taken By: 

o Requires RevIew 

o Approved w/CondirioHS 

o Approved 

[] Does Not Require Review 

D Approved 

o Inlerpretation 

o Conditional Use 

o Mlseellaneous 

o Flood Zone 

[] Wetland 

o Subdivision 

1 2DAIG 

2. Building permits do not include plumbing, 
septic or electrical work. 

3. Building permits are void if work is not started 
within six (6) months of the date of issuance. 
False information may invalidate a building 
permit and stop all work .. 

.
 

CERTIFICATlON 

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that 
1have been authorjzed by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this 
jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative 
shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to 
such permit. 

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT ADDRESS DATE PHONE 

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE DATE PHONE 



.. 
\ 



Cl1Y OF POR1U\ND. MAINE 

Department of Building Inspection 

ClIertifirm of ~rupanru 
LOCATION 342 Warren Ave CBL 303 HOO I00 1 

Issued to Delta Realty Corp In/a Date of Issue 1010912009 

~. i. in certifv that the building, premises. or part thereof. at the above location, buUt - altered 

- changed as to use under Buildil18 Permit No. 09-0719has had final inspection. has been found to conform 
substantially to requirements of Zonil18 Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved for 
occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below. 

PoRTION Of BUIlDING OR PREMISEs	 APPROVED OCCUPANCY 

Entire	 RV Storage/Sales 
Use Group: S I Typr: 5B 
IBC 2003 

Urnitlng Conditions: None 

This certiftc3le supersedes 
certificate Jssued 

Approved: 
f .....- - - - - -_ .. 

(Datc) Inspector ofBuiJdlngs 

Ncldcl:, 11iII CCftIllalc IdaIIIIIa ~ _ d~ or ~ aIld """" 10 be lnMI:rred rra.n
 
_ '"__JlI'IPI'ftl'ct..,.. hondL c....,~ be bNohed II> _ or"'" for one daIIor.
 





OF WORK 

1 . 

\ Permit Number: 0907] 9 \. 

\ AUG 3"\ 2009 ' \,_...-l.­ '__._.''__----L_~. 

\ II • \ 

~t_~.------·"--\i. 
G3-HBo-\~-I-1-­

ling this permit shall comply with all 
es of the City of Portland regulating 
"res, and of the application on file in 

Health Dept.
Appeal Board 

-,---­ ----= __ 

A certificate of occupancy must be 
procured by owner before this build­
ing or part thereof is occupied. 

~tlL{tj'0' '7
. d . """."",,,,,,=,0<," ,,,'" "t!f----­

ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE 

OF PORTLAND 
ON 

-­
OjnSSlllt~\}jJd 

--De-I-ta-Realty-Col'p-lH,n/'<ia-­

r51m~df~1Ll\ 

Apply to Public Works for street line 
and grade if nature of work requires 
such information. 

Please Re 
Application /ltld 
NOles, If An~. 

Attached 

OTHfR R~QU1?APef~r0 --Fi" D.pl. _Dl:£:i: 

Form. P 04 

has permission to I 

AT -J4J--Wa.IT-@l-A-ve---,-­ _ 

provided that the person or persons, fi 
of the provisions of the Statutes of M 
the construction, maintenance and us 
this department. 

Other .-.- --- LTV FOR REMOVING THIS CARD 



Location/Address of Construction: 
VI. E. 
Number of Stories 

\ 
Telephone: 

Lessee/DBA (If Applicable) Owner Of different from Applicant) Cost Of 

~ ; iI. G\4 i ~ '\ V Name ~\~ ~et.-\ ~ U:Nf ~ork: $ ~~~~~ 

Address \ ~ Cl "E-)c~wA.at' ~-I-. 

City, State & Zip 'rcr r *l~ I'vt..) M6- 01.{ I CJ 

Current legal use (i.e. single family) \Jew :B...i\\li~ .1~ "~~:ber of Residential Units ..J'lb­...)'--;l/2-A--l.­ _ 

If vacant, what was me previous use? _\}~-=~~_...s.~;a...J:u\ ~~-"-~.u~flff:~;~-""s-( ..-+--Jiuf'V\~....t.o.=.:-"'.:..-"'...:-·_ ' 

Proposed Specific use: ----'-f-·------'~_-'-'L~-.>"'-.ID..:=.....Q..t'll'-'"'~;:...~-t-2........!!-"o...1--"'w:: "".J---------- ­
Is property part of a subdivision? N 0 If yes, please name 

_ 
_ 

Project description: 

&.-"I (Y\.- t>JV\+- do ;~ Ov~ C~""'-5;'1/ VLit '0 
U~~ 

Contractor's name: -----------------------\-'-'=-----f':f:-­ \ 

Address: --------+-+-+-rr!r------------I;--.:;-­ 8 1009 
City, State & Zip ~---------------\---+_~'ephone: 

'Who should we contact when the permit is ready: 1.0­ Telephone: 

\ 
\,,-,_,,--_ 

=-.-:.\­
Mailing address: --------------------------lr---­

Please submit all of the information outlined on the applicable hecklist. Failure to
 
do so will result in the automatic denial of your permit.
 

In order to be sure me City fully understands the full scope of the project, the Planning and Development Department 
may request additional information prior to the issuance of a permit. For further information or to download copies of 
this form and orner applications visit the Inspections Division on·line at www.porthmdmlline.gov, or srop by the Inspections 
DiVlslon office, room 315 City Hall or call 874-8703. 

1 hereby cemf)' that 1 am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authonzes the proposed work and 
that 1 have been authonzed by the owner to make this appltcation as his/her authorized agent. 1 agree to conform to all applicable 
laws of this jurisdiction. In addJtion, if a pernut for work described in tllls application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's 
authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this pemut at any reasonable hour to enforce the 
provisions of the codes applicable to this permit. 

Signature: a6'?<: ::J'hz. Date: 7 /'ii./or
I, .1 

This is noea permit; you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issue 

Revised 9-26-08 



City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit 
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 

Permit No: 

09-0719 

Dafe Applied For: 

07/08/2009 

CBL: 

303 HOOIOO] 

Location of Construction: 

342 Warren Ave 

Owner Name: 

Delta Realty Corp 

Owner Address: 

120 Exchange St 

Phone: 

Business Name: Contractor Name: 

n/a 

Contractor Address; 

n/a Portland 

Phone 

LesseelBuyer's Name Phone: I 
I 

Permit Type: 

Change of Use - Commercial 

Proposed Usc: 

Conunercial / Change of Use from New Building (vacant space) to 
RV storage / sales. 

Proposed Project Description: 

Change of Use from New Building (vacant space) to RV storage / 
sales. 

Dept: Zoning 

Note: 

Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Marge Schrnuckal Approval Date: 07/23/2009 

Ok to Issue: ~ 

I) Planning is requiring a site plan amendment to their approval for a warehouse under 2008-0035. 

2) Separate permits shall be required for any new signage. 

3) This pennit is being approved on the basis of plans submitted. Any deviations shall require a separate approval before starting that 
work. 

Dept: Building 

Note: 

Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Chris Hanson Approval Date: 08/21/2009 

Ok to Issue: ~ 

I) This is a Change of Use ONLY pennit. It does NOT authorize any construction activities. 

2) Separate Pem1its shall be required for any new signage. 

3) Application approval based upon infonnation provided by applicant. Any deviation from approved plans requires separate review 
and approrval prior to work. 

Status: Approved with Conditions Dept: Fire 

Note: 

I) Emergancy lights and exit signs are required 

Reviewer: Capt Keith Gautreau Approval Date: 07/23/2009 

Ok to Issue: ~ 

Dept: Planning Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Jean Fraser 

Note: 5 conditions to inc!. on BP document; pi send a copy to Planning for the Planning tile .. 

I) Permit may be issued with the following condition (fifth of five (5): 

5. That tractor trailer trucks are prohibited from the site. 

2) Permit may be issued with the following condition (fourth offive (5): 

- - -
Approval Date: 08/05/2009 

Ok to Issue: ~ 

4. That truck backing maneuvers from Warren Avenue into the access drive to this site are prohibited; and 

3) Pennit may be issued with the following condition (third of five (5): 

3. That no parking shall take place in a manner that blocks or impedes vehicle access, including for emergency vehicles, to the 
buildings and parking areas located at both 342 front and 342 rear Warren Avenue; and 

4) Pennit may be issued with the following condition, second of live (5): 

2. That no parking shall take place in or on the following areas (all as shown on the approved plans for Site Plan application #2008­
0035): the grassed area adjacent to the warehouse building at 342 rear Warren Avenue; and the 4 parking spaces allocated for the 
occupiers of 342 front Warren Avenue; and 



Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: Phone: 

342 Warren Ave Delta Realty Corp 120 Exchange St 
Business Name: Contractor Name; Contractor Address: Phone 

nJa nJa Portland 
LesseefBuyer's Name Phone: 

\ 

Permit Type: 

Change of Use - Commercial 

5) Permit may be issued with this condition, first of five (5):: 

I. That up to a maximum of 10 No.3 I foot RVs, or the equivalent, can be parked within the area comprising the 2,800 sq ft 
warehouse building ( known as 342 Rear Warren Avenue) and the adjacent paved area within 62 feet of the warehouse building (on 
the north side, toward Warren Avenue), subject to the vehicles being directly associated with the business occupying the 2,800 sq ft 
warehouse building and complying with conditions 2 and 3 below; and 

Comments: 

7/15/2009-mes: I brought this to site plan today to get feedback from the originally approved site plan. They need more into and want 
Tom Erico to look at it. There were concerns about backing in and such before. I called Kit Doty to tell me how the exterior sales area 
will look. Needs to also explain how the business is run == parking in the existing building etc. I am making copies of the approved site 
plan and his submitted floor plan for his further use. 

7/23/2009-mes: Received a cover letter and site plan on 7/16/09 - brought to site plan review on 7/22/09 - PlafU1ing determined that 
they would require a site plan amendment concerning the difference in uses. - on 7/23/09 I let Kit know that Planning wants a site plan 
amendment (voice mail). Zoning is ok on the site & I will pass on to fie & building codes review. 

8/4/2009-JF: 8/4/09 Planning, Zoning and Tom Errico (Traffic) met with the applicant and their agent to ascertain more clearly what 
was proposed and how this would impact the site. Given the scale of the enterprise it appeared that no adverse impacts would result, as 
long as the # of vehicles onthe rear site was limited and any overflow was accommodated elsewhere. Planning condition re this plus 
those onthe original site plan are included as conditons of approval (total of 5). 



X 

1 

BUILDING PERMIT INSPECTION PROCEDURES 
Please call 874-8703 or 874-8693 (ONLY) 

to schedule your inspections as agreed upon 
Permits expire in 6 months, if the project is not started or ceases for 6 months. 

The Owner or their designee is required to notify the inspections office for the following 
inspections and provide adequate notice. Notice must be called in 48-72 hours in advance in 
order to schedule an inspection: 

By initializing at each inspection time, you are agreeing that you understand the 
inspection procedure and additional fees from a "Stop Work Order" and "Stop Work 
Order Release" will be incurred if the procedure is not followed as stated below. 

A Pre-construction Meeting will take place upon receipt of your building permit. 

FinaJlCertificate of Occupancy: Prior to any occupancy of the structure or use. 
NOTE: There is a $75.00 fee per inspection at this point. 

Certificate of Occupancy is not required for certain projects. Your inspector can advise you if 
your project requires a Certificate of Occupancy. All projects DO require a final inspection. 

If any of the inspections do not occur, the project cannot go on to the next phase, 
REGARDLESS OF THE NOTICE OR CIRCUMSTANCES. 

UFANICES MUST BE ISSUED AND PAID FOR, BEFORE 
'T/ n.1""'OCCUPIED. 

CBL: 303 H001001 Building Permit #: 09-0719 



--------._-­
I Chris Hanson - RE: R Warren Ave - Kit Dofy ___~ .~~9_~_1 

From: "Lawrence R. Clough" <Irclough@tchl.com>
 
To: "Marge Schmuckal" <MES@portlandmaine.gov>
 
Date: 8/14/200910:16:05 AM
 
Subject: RE: R Warren Ave - Kit Doty
 

Marg: 

Thanks 

Art's Girard's construction people will be in on Monday to 
address the building permit with Chris, since that work is on Art's side 
of the fence. 

Lawrence Clough, Esq. 

Tompkins, Clough, Hirshon & Langer, PA 

Three Canal Plaza, PO. Box 15060 

Portland, ME 04112 

Telephone (207) 874-6700 Fax (207) 874-6705 

-- This e-mail message is confidential and may also be protected by the 
attorney client privilege and other applicable privileges. No waiver 
shall occur as a result of the mistaken delivery to a person who is not 
the intended addressee. If you are not the intended recipient, you 
should delete this message without retaining any copies. 

-----Original Message----­
From: Marge Schmuckal [mailto:MES@porttandmaine.gov) 
Sent: Friday, August 14, 2009 9:47 AM 
To: Lawrence R. Clough 
Subject: R Warren Ave - Kit Doty 

Larry, 

As an update on this permit, I spoke to Chris Hanson the Code Reviewer 



------- ---
iChriSf=ianson - RTRWarren Ave - Kit Doty..:.. ~- .- --_.__.- - _ .. --·---Page2i 

--~---

concerning this project It appears that the permit is only for a 

change of use and doesn't include the new changes for bathroom and 

office walls inside the building. He wants a permit for those changes. 

It appears also that when the use changes from a warehouse to a use 

where people are occupying the building on a regular basis, it needs to 

be insulated. 

You can contact Chris Hanson at 874-8696 

Thanks you, 

Marge 

ExchangeDefender Message Security: Click below to verify authenticity 
hUp:llwww.exchangedefendeLcom/verify.asp?id=n7EEF3Vf004797&from=lrclough@tchl.com 

cc: <andreaamg@maine.rr.com>, <dgreenstein@boulos.com> 



-
 -. 
-~ ------""- -" --""-""" I

Chris Hanson - TEXT.htm ______P_age 11 

Marg: 

Thanks. 

Art's Girard's construction people will be in on Monday to address the building 
permit with Chris, since that work is on Art's side of the fence. 

Lawrence Clough, Esq. 

Tompkins, Clough, Hirshon & Langer, P.A. 

Three Canal Plaza, P.O. Box 15060 

Portland, ME 04112 

Telephone (207) 874-6700 Fax (207) 874-6705 

-- This e-mail message is confidential and may also be protected by the attorney client 
privilege and other applicable privileges. No waiver shall occur as a result of the 
mistaken delivery to a person who is not the intended addressee. If you are not the 
intended recipient, you should delete this message without retaining any copies. 

-----Original Message----­
From: Marge Schmuckal [mailto:MES@portlandmaine.gov] 
Sent: Friday, August 14, 20099:47 AM 
To: Lawrence R. Clough 
Subject: R Warren Ave - Kit Doty 



Larry, 

As an update on this permit, I spoke to Chris Hanson the Code Reviewer 

concerning this project. It appears that the permit is only for a 

change of use and doesn't include the new changes for bathroom and 

office walls inside the building. He wants a permit for those changes. 

It appears also that when the use changes from a warehouse to a use 

where people are occupying the building on a regular basis, it needs to 

be insulated. 

You can contact Chris Hanson at 874-8696 

Thanks you, 

Marge 

Exchange Message Security: Check Authenticity 



~risHanson - Mime.822 . .==- ...-_-~ -'---- --_~~=--_~.=-~-.=====_=_-__· P_a_'g_e_1__'-1__ ..-_- __ ..
---_.__._-._--------_._----- -----------------­

Relum-palh:
 
Received:
 

X-ASG-Oebug.IO:
 
X·Barracuda·URL:
 
Received:
 

Received:
 

X-Barracuda·Envelope-From:
 
MaiiScanner-NULL-Chec!<:
 
Received:
 

Content·elp8S:
 
MIME-Version:
 
Content-Type:
 

X-ASG-or.lg-Subj:
 
SUbject
 
Received:
 
X-MimeOLE:
 
MeS$8ge-ID:
 

In-Reply.To:
 
Thread-Topic:
 
Thread.lndex:
 
References:
 
From:
 
To:
 
Cc:
 
X·.ExchangeDefender-lnfo:
 
X-ExchangeDe1eoder-VlrusScan:
 
X-ExchangeDefeoder~Fl'om: 

X-Barracuda-Gonnect 
X-Sarmwda-$larHime; 
X-Ba~uda..yi:rus-Scanned: 

X-Barracooa-Spam-Score: 
-Barracuda-Spam-Slatus: 

X-Barracuda-Spam·Report: 

Content· ype: 
Content-Transfer-Encoding: 

Marg: 

<Irclougn@tchl.com> 
from barracuda.portlandmaine.gov([172.16.0.63))by 
smtp.portlandrnaine.gov; Fri, 14 Aug 2009 10:15:28 -0400 
1250259324-1.93700050000-0IEMmh 
http://172, 16,O,a:k8000fcgi-binlmark.cgi 
from .outboUnd2.exchangedefender.com (Iocalhost [127.0.0.1])by 
barracuda.portlandmaine.gov (Spam &Virus Firewall) with ESMTP 
id 45748247362for <MES@portlandmaine.gov>; Fri, 14 Aug 2009 
10:15:24 -0400 (EDT) 
from outbound2.exchangedefender.com 
(outbound2.exchangedefender.com [65.99.255.232)) by 
barracuda.portlandmaine.gov with ESMTP id 
5qI07m8SCFGyXUmg for <MES@portlandmaine.gov>; Fri, 14 
Aug 2009 10:15:24 -0400 (EDT) 
Irclough@tchl.com 
1250864104.42597@ERyLlegpUVtvE7125fKlPw 
from mail.tchl.com (rrcs-24-39-184-170.nys.biz.rr.com 
[24.39.184.170))by outbound2.exchangedefender.com 
(8.13.118.13.1) with ESMTP id n7EEF3Vf004797;Fri, 14 Aug 2009 
10:15;0:5·0400 
urn:conlenl-classes:message 
1.0 
multipartlallernative;boundary="---­
= NextPart 001 01 CA1CE9.9DF4824A" 

RE: R Warren Ave - Kit Doly 
RE: R Warren Ave - Kit Doty 
Fri, 14 Aug 2009 10:15:03 -0400 
Produced By Microsoft Exchange V6.5 
<3BDF5730B360E040A763E8F2596315922ACFB3@tchl­
sbs2k3.TCHL.local> 
<sa8532b7.039@smtp.portlandmaine.gov> 
R Warrell Ave - Kit Doty 
Ac0c5ev1f1sqfyWvTOiMXPWb9SJCUAAA3WuA 
<sa8532b7.039@smtp.portlandmaine.gov> 
"LawreAC(J R. Clough" <Irclough@lchl.com> 
"Marge Schmuckal" <MES@portlandmaine.gov> 
<al'ldreaamg@maine.rr.com>, <dgreenstein@boulos.com> 
Please contact the ISP for more information 
Found to be clean 
frctough@tchl.com 
oulbound2.exchangedefender.com[65.99.255.232] 
1250259325 
by Barracuda Spam &Virus Firewall at portlandmaine.gov 
0.00 
No, SCORE=O.OO using global scores ofTAG_LEVEL=3.5 
QUARANTINE LEVEL"'1000.0 KILL LEVEl=8.0 
tests=HTML MESSAGE ­
Code vefsion3.2, rules version 3.2.2.6180Rule breakdown 
belowpts rule name description--- .---------------- -.------­
0.00 HTMl.-MESSA-GE BODY: HTMUncluded in message 
texVhtml;charset="us-ascii" 
quoted-printable 



-_._----- ----- ----_.__._ .._----­
Chris Hanson - Mime.822 .__--. Page 2\ 

~----_._--------_.__._-----_._----------- ---------­

Thanks. 

Art's Girard's construction people will be in on Monday to address the building 
permit with Chris, since that work is on Art's side of the fence. 

Lawrence Clough, Esq. 

Tompkins, Clough, Hirshon & Langer, PA 

Three Canal Plaza, PO. Box 15060 

Portland, ME 04112 

Telephone (207) 874-6700 Fax (207) 874-6705 

-- This e-mail message is confidential and may also be protected by the attorney client 
privilege and other applicable privileges. No waiver shall occur as a result of the 
mistaken delivery to a person who is not the intended addressee. If you are not the 
intended recipient, you should delete this message without retaining any copies. 

-----Original Message----­
From: Marge Schmuckal [mailto:MES@portlandmaine.gov] 
Sent: Friday, August 14, 20099:47 AM 
To: Lawrence R. Clough 
SUbject: R Warren Ave - Kit Doty 

Larry, 



--~--- ---, -_.IChrls-H-a-f1s-on._-_M_im_e_'-._8-2_-2_~ _ 
--'----­

As an update on this permit, I spoke to Chris Hanson the Code Reviewer 

concerning this project. It appears that the permit is only for a 

change of use and doesn't include the new changes for bathroom and 

office walls inside the building. He wants a permit for those changes. 

It appears also that when the use changes from a warehouse to a use 

where people are occupying the building on a regular basis, it needs to 

be insulated. 

You can contact Chris Hanson at 874-8696 

Thanks you, 

Marge 

Exchange Message Security: Check Authenticity 



LOCATION:2:k'z.-.t· ~ 

Penny St, Louis Lil/elf, Director ofPlanning and D(;Vefopmem 
Marge SchmuckaI, Zoning AdminislralOr 

Meeting Information 

DATE ZONE:~!tl01 B 

Please note: this meeting is not an pre-approval of~ ordinances. No project can be approved without 
going thru the appropriate reviews. This meeting is only to outline the City processes to go through based 
on the information given at this meeting. Any changes to that information may change the process 
requirements. Please check ordinances that are on-line for further information at WW\\ .portlandmaine.!!ov. 

Room 315 - 389 Congress Sireei - Portland, Maine 04101 (207) 874·8695 - FAX.(207) 874-8716 - TTY:(207) 874-3936 



----
-~-----_._. -- --------~ -_ .. _----­

_~~rge ?chr:r2~ck~! - Fwd: Re: 342 Rear Warren Ave- RV rentallsales use - draft conditon 

From: Jean Fraser 
To: Schmuckal, Marge 
Date: 8/5/20092:57:47 PM 
Subject: Fwd: Re: 342 Rear Warren Ave- RV rental/sales use - draft conditon 

Marge, 

These are the conditions that I have entered in UI (I have signed off). 

Can you also attach the approved site plan as BB suggests??? ( I don't have it in pdf but I think you have
 
an 11X17 copy -I will leave a paper copy (3pp) on my desk to take if you need as I am out of the office as
 
from 3:30pm today)
 

Jean
 

>>> Barbara Barhydt 8/4/2009 4:37:51 PM >>>
 
I think this reflects our consensus. Thanks. Mike suggested including the site plan, which may be a good
 
back up.
 

Barbara
 

>>> Jean Fraser Tuesday, August 04,20094:16 PM »>
 
6arbara and Tom,
 

A'/N(­r1
 I/~-.:H re is my draft condition; OK?
 
J 

/.r ''\ "1. That up to a maximum of 10 No. 31 foot RVs, or the equivalent, can be parked within the area 
( ~y (~ ,. comprising the 2,800 sq ft warehouse building ( known as 342 Rear Warren Avenue) and the adjacent 

" ­ paved area within 62 feet of the warehouse building (on the north side, toward Warren Avenue). subject to 
the vehicles being directly associated with the business occupying the 2,800 sq ft warehouse building and 
complying with conditions 2 and 3 below; and 

2. That no parking shall take place in or on the following areas (all as shown on the approved plans for 
Site Plan application #2008-0035): the grassed area adjacent to the warehouse building at 342 rear 
Warren Avenue; and the 4 parking spaces allocated for the occupiers of 342 front Warren Avenue; and 

3. That no parking shall take place in a manner that blocks or impedes vehicle access, including for 
emergency vehicles, to the buildings and parking areas located at both 342 front and 342 rear Warren 
Avenue; and 

4. That truck backing maneuvers from Warren Avenue into the access drive to this site are prohibited; 
and 

5. That tractor trailer trucks are prohibited from the site." 

Jean
 
.-........~
 

I 



Destinations RV Rentals 
Division ofDoty Group, LLC 

PO Box 1658 Kit and Erin Doty, Owners Phone: 838-7368 
Portland, ME 04104 kit@destinationsrentals.com Fax: 221-1455 

Portland City Hall 
389 Congress Street 
Portland, ME 04101 

July 16,2009 
II'-J/ ,_ f- (-- --­

If"': Z 'V C6 
, 

) 

-. 
&1' r'­

J 

JUL I 6 ?eW 

To Whom It May Concern: c' { I -¥ (A,-- "\_ l., S ~ JF . 
lJ% -~ 1\ s~ 'i ~ 1: (J -­ 71z.~ I ~ 

Thank you for considering Destinations RV Rentals for occupancy at 342R Warren Avenue in 
Portland, Maine. Destinations is a motorhome, travel trailer, and pop-up camper rental dealer. 
We currently have 5 units in our inventory: one 31 ' motorhome, one 24' motorhome, one 29' 
travel trailer, one 26' travel trail, and one 9' pop-up camper. Our busiest season is from May to 
October, with very little rental activity during the winter months. During our off season, we 
attend RV/camping shows with the purpose of selling our rental fleet. We are in the process of 
obtaining our RV dealer license from the state of Maine. As a non-stocking franchised dealer 
for Gulf Stream Coach in Nappanee, Indiana, we will begin selling new RVs once this license is 
in place. Our business model for selling new motorhomes and travel trailers is to custom order 
new RVs and deliver the RV to the customer, directly from Indiana. 

Our major mode of marketing is via the internet, on our website: www.destinationsrentals.com. 
as well as referrals from campgrounds and RV dealers. Our communication with our customers 
is via telephone and email until the day of their rental. Our travel trailers and pop-ups are 
delivered to our customers at their desired camping location. The majority of our motorhome 
customers are picked up by our staff at the airport, and depart with the motorhome from our 
location. 

We are currently able to store all of our rental units inside the building at 342R Warren Avenue. 
The additional parking included in the proposed lease allows for future expansion of our rental 
fleet at this location. Destinations RV Rentals is a low-impact, minimal traffic business 
establishment. 342R Warren Avenue is an excellent location for Destinations RV Rentals, as 
this property offers exactly what we need to operate efficiently and successfully, and it is very 
important to us to be located in Portland, Maine as an RV rental and sales destination. 

Sincerely, 

KIt and Erin Doty 
Owners, Destinations RV Rentals 
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" 'lhorit:,. where dppr'~dbl'~J 0.' tht' Ci/\ ' f P,'f11~,nJ 'I' 1 pi,,:, c:Jlt:kj Deir" Kc,1Ir:, \\'ardH)~t' 

Faedir\,' d;jled Decem l"f ,1 ;(",':;1') <lmc- ,~eci and fik,'J "'ir:: the elf:' of Ponia.nd, D::p3-rtm,;-nt 01 
Pianr:lng and Dc>Ydupmenl J~n CO:l~uess Street. Pn!1:J rL i\l31nc: and pursuant to d C:';;lJih'f! 
Jl~re('i DEL T.\. REAL fl' CJ. I:"c., d ;'vl;\,r;~ cc'rrr, ,ttl'" 2.150 sernetirne3 rder;e;j [n .~~ Del',:\ 
R2"l':- Corp wi}l an adt'it's" 0: I ~'.) L.:uha'·!'\.'c StTe!:! 11 i\x L~:Jld, !\\i,lt : it O\Vner ()f ltlt ~\111';':C' 

,hilt It wiiL cif liS own Cl,st and (·xp(~ri<;e ,L1d Jt :t1J I' 11<' I) ;'t·r;('n)ir:. rnaln!,l;n in !?fHld rcT;:,:r ,'1.".1 
l:r ~Jr{}p~1 V_I.)[;;1] ~ order i!t :,~()nny,;arer cJrf1Jna~e L!Hcn. d. .... sno'Vv'TI On saId pL:iI1. Ilnr-Ju~itr:s ~)l ( n~·t 

! mired to 0e otHleti,sl hf"r'.>r'wrn Silid 3grr<:mfil[ is lor 1}t btneftt of [he said ,:.'w.' (,I Po,,;a.:),} 
ill~( all pesons In low,;, J 0ss\'ssi~ln of said rrCTIl1.' S and 30'.mer~ theretn t, th:: ex(cnt elf narilla' 
iuSiOtil' O,)w< ill[O ~;wi dItch, funhe;, ~h't Lhe saJo Cll> of PortJa..'1', sald per~(\i1': 111 la'·! xl;! 

po~';e.:.iDl1 Clnd "'lid ;jbT!'1er~. (>f any p( hem. mi\\ enI0rl'E' l.hi:;, 4.g:ret:;mem by,,(n iKllCJn at 1;'." (Ir ", 

equity i, allY ("w, ·()f C(lr1pc!,~m jwiSCllCllOTl; tl,,/i er , th;;: al1C"l' gIving the O"'W~I' \AT\t:tn 1H.1l:'," 

and <1, 'J onab,e rjme tc perform, lht' s,lil~ Cit'\' of Ponland, by llS 3UU1Q,;zed dgenis (jr 
repr,;sc:n:atiq;s. may, bu~ IS not obligated to entCT upon saId pr-emlst:s to maint.<llll. rtpalL l)' 

replace ~3id stc)mmllter drainage ditch! v; n'efl\ of an'- failure (IT nec:lect thereof, \h~ rea.sonablc 
~CJSI and expensE' Lhereof 1'0 he rcimbwScd in r,d] r() the said eny of pUfil3nd b:- t.il" C'Ane' lrj)OD 

de-mand. 

Not"\'lth.srandlllg any other proVISlOll of this A~eement, tim i\gre-Wlcnt shall not confer upon the 
City of Portland or an:-, other persc'n the right iO utilize said storm Willer drainage ditch for publK 
use or f r the development of any 0Wer property and the Owner shall bear no fir13.:lcnj 

fesponsibillt~ by virrue of :Jus Agreement for enlargmg the capaell)' of said surface \,'Jler dra)ii>.ge 
ditch for RJly reason wh..'lh(\cver beyond narnr~d hlstorir l~vvl') 

Fwtnennorr2, tht: O""11cr wilL a1 its 0\\11 cosi ,mu expense and 31 al! lime :I~ rerpe:UH !11,Ll1UI)] 

!:ree from garbage. lit1er, 1e-fuse. JwU< and d! '~"ilrdcd mi ~cell(}ne(lu" \terns, (h~ elite h pr-rti(':1 of ;'S 
prOpe!1y, Srud agreement IS for r.he bene;;! of the s,ud Cir; of Portland and all persons in !3.":fu! 
pnssessjc\n of sajd pp.~[!,d~es rl.!1tl abune~) t; e·j··... t(.' hlJt.he: th~j: i~~") -;ajd (',~" 0~- PC'LL.L,'·' S~l.j 

per-sons. in l:t"yft:.! i-:':~· s~~eS:,10n. 3.l1J s· ~~ 3bufrC0\ (H ;:..J1Y \)f th ~n~, n\ay (;'nfo!'c~·: tll)~ .·\.greeIT~~nt by an 
actH)n ·.tt L~~.\, ,..r !n ('qlilt.~ j~: ~11(¥ cuurt -Jf (0711rl~lr:2'nt jUj"'!Sdicticq', subje'(( to an> ap1JJ;(80({:: 

, ". .. .. h . hi' , . 
e~tlg~~Lvn to contJ.-ll/ute tu ::u,,,,:n cos~ ..; u>' J.Dutt·~iS or CC;~ .. :r pan:.::';;; utuiZ.ne ')(1)d )JSi~r:'l iifl5-1ng OUi 

of 00w5 in excess ,)f natural. historic ie,e!::: li.m!lc~f. th3[ J..t'ter gl\ ing the O,\:ner \l,Tine~) :1011ce ,1;:'(; 

j reasonable flmc to perform, Lf)e saJo City of P0rtlJ..nd, b~, its authoDzd 'lg~n!s or reprt:~cTh:a~i\ e'i, 

,)1-3:--, but is ilut obl:gated lO (;'11"', uj:.',:'n said prciillSe5' (0 rerncwc such bJr: aGe,. li:1er, r~ fJs',~, iU,tll-. 
and discard~d mlsctllan(~ol;" i!~efr'.~ t':1c;rC0n in tht' e\.r:nt f'f ilI'\;' fo.j:l~r.:; c, [j(:'£!lc,:r to 

~ 

D<:r",) .1'1 In,jc~ ... ....-, .. 
t.r.JS il\greemenc the rea,,::or:.:,t"'lt' (>.}St and ~\..;··enSe i_hc:-r~():" ~Cl r.~e re;il~bur~)c:J ;n r\:ilrl. Lh" '~~~j~. '- il\' ;"1 

Ponifmd by t.h(~ Ot\Dcr upon d >annd 
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Portlaod W:lter District 

Hydrant :Iud tbe flow test dat:l if eXisting 

WATER-PORTLAND/DEERING (Area: 27) 

Pres. Acli~itv Insp. II Insp. D~le Dale Sialic Res. 

ZOlle Completed Psi hi 

IISF: Total 2 . I 
j>6b~H.Y:POlJ 19 WARREN A\'E 480' W OF m<:KS:ST1,!~#2.~& 
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21602 06/1 9fl 996 80 75 

21601 07/18/199~ 82 (l 

21600 1011 011989 
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Grand Tot:ll: Z 
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TOI\fPKINS, CLOUGH, HIRSHON & L"'\NGER, P.A. 

Three Canal Plna 
PO. Box 150GO 

Porrlal1d, MaIne 04112-5060 
L~\l.fCnCC R Clough Tel (207) 87.f·6700 
1)3 \ Ie! M 1l!r,hr)J1 F'a:-: (2()7) 87 4-67 05 
J.t"nan.! \'i/ Langer c.·\1all llck'l.1gh@rchi com 
;\I.lhldl I TlI1k.!e' . ,d"" L,c,'n'cJ In \ I \ lnu J)C 

May 28, 2008 
Via Email 

Timothy Albair, President 
TIMOTHY J ALBAIR CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 
10 Alexander Dr. 
Cape Elizabeth, ME 04107 

Re:	 Status of Newcomb Street as a Private Way 
Delta Realty Co., Inc. 

Dear Tim: 

In response to your inquiry on behalf of Art Girard of Delta Realty, Newcomb Street is a 
private way which is sho\Vl1 on the subdivision plan of Warren Avenue Terrace dated April 19 j 1 
as recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Plan Book 12, Page 2 (copy 
enclosed). 

Both of the deeds into Delta Realty and the abutting Warren Avenue Trade Center 
Condominium refer to this plan. 

Under the Callahan v. Ganneston Park Dev. Corp decision of the Maine Supreme Court, 
people who acquire lots by reference to a recorded subdivision plan automatically have the right 
to use all the roads and ways shown on the Plan. Due to the title difficulties created by un-built 
paper streets created by Cannes/on Park, the state adopted legislation that provided for the 
vacation of public and private rights in paper streets, 

The public rights in Newcomb Street were not preserved by the Portland City Council 
under the provisions of23 M.R.S.A. § 3032(2) based on a letter dated July 6, 2001 from the City 
of Portland, and accordingly, any public rights in Newcomb Street would now have expired. 

However since it appears that an access drive had been constructed or used by 
September 29, 1997 and the abutters had not taken the required action, the private rights remain 
in full force and effect. Hartwell v. Stanley, 790 A.2d 607 (2002). Glidden v. Belden, 684 A.2d 
1306 (Me. 1996). As stated by the Court in Glidden: 

Section 3033 Invites any person claiming to own a way vacated under section 3032 to 
record In the registry of deeds a notice whose form and content IS stipulated in the 
statute Notice also must be given to the relevant current record owners and their 
mortgagees Those who receive notice and who claim a private fight In the vacated way 
will forever be barred from maintaining an action at law or equity regardmg that fight 
unless they file In the registry of deeds where the relevant subdivision plan was recorded 
a statement under oath 'specifYing the nature, basis and extent of [their] claimed interest' 



Timothy Albair., President 
May 28, 2008 
Page 2 

within one year from the date of the recording of the notice A claimant's asserted right 
will be lost unless, within 180 days of the recording of their statement, the claimant 
commences an action In equity to establish it. 

There is no evidence that this notice was ever sent and a title search in the Cumberland Registry 
shows that it was not recorded. Accordingly as stated by the Court in Glidden: 

[S]ection 3032(1-A) does not operate alone to vacate private rights In proposed, 
unaccepted ways Section 3032( 1-A) clearly states that "[a] way or portion of a way 
considered vacated under this subsection is subject to section 3033. The Superior Court 
correctly concluded that although the public's incipient rights in the range-way may have 
been eXlinguished by operation of section 3032, the Hartwells' private rights had not 
been extinguished because Stanley did not comply with the statutory procedure 
for doing so under section 3033 by filing a notice of his claim to own the range-way 
[emphasis added]. 

Accordingly the private rights in Newcomb Street remain in effect notwithstanding the 
vacation of the public rights under 23 M.R.S.A § 3032(2). 

s~ yours, 

L7 
~;:. 

renee R. Clough 

LRC/sdm 
Enclosre 
cc:	 I Mr. Arthur P. Girard 

"r John Mahoney, Oak Engineers 
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Con>urauon LJJul1~E'1 Associ",(e Counsel 
Cell} C Wuou Charles A Lare­

CIJL:lbcdl f Boyrllun 

Do"n3 M KalSiafic<l') 
Penny 111le1lCITY OF PORTLAND 

July 6, 2001 

Arthur P Girard, President
 
Delta Realty Company Inc,
 
120 Ex~hange Street
 
SUite 204
 
Portland, ME 04101
 

Re Street Vacation Saville and Newcomb Street 

Dear Mr, Girard 

fn preparing for a Planning Board presentation relative to your request for 
the street vacation of porllons of the above streets, lhe City determined the area 
of the streels of Interest to you were "deemed vacated" by the state legislature in 
1997 Any paper streets not speCifically continued by the City of Portland at that 
time were deemed vacated While the City continued the portions of SaVille and 
Newcomb Streets on the opposite Side of Warren Ave, It did not reserve any 
fights [0 the portions of these streets on your side of Warren Ave 

i enclose a copy of the Councli Order on file with the Registry of DeedS 
ThiS IS the oniy docun'ent the City has to pass on to you sllmvlng, through the 
OllliSSlon of Saville and Newcomb Streets 3S laid out in the Meadmv Park 
subdiVIsion, that It no longer has any fights in H:ese streets. 

Thank you for your attention to the matter Please feel free to coniact me 
stlould you have further questions 

~~n~ce-r-')IY, \ ' 
(~/ J !ttrfr i1'\',- C~/f \./~;vw I\__tvL ~X 
Penny Littell 
ASSOCiate Corporation Counsel 

Pll-lo 

Attachments
 
cc Jonathan Spence
 

Jon Giles
 
o '/JFFI-=E\?=i'J·\.tY\L-RS\~·lrardiJ7C>SC-l doc 
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Stale of It[aine
 
Department ujPubfic Safe~}l
 

(l . '" ~ 

ConstrLlction Permit '"•
Not Sprinkled 

Reviewed
 
fer Barrier # 17930
 

Free
 

DEl.TA REAL1'Y ADDITION 

Located at· 380 V\/,6.,RREN AVENUE 

PORTLAND
 

Occ.upancy/Use: INDUSTRIAL
 

Permlssiun Ii! hereby gh'en to: 

DELTA REALTY LLC 

SUITE 204 

120 EXCHANGE STREET 

PORTLAND. ME 0410i 

1(1 '.onstrucf or a!lel tl,e afore rc~~,nmced bunding according to the p:am hitbtt'to rild with lhe COn1misioner and ne'N approwd 

N0 dep8rture from appliclltion form/plans slif1;Jl be made \.yithoul prior approvlli ttl Wl'iting. This perllm ~~ I:,>~~ed under thl" pr,)Vi~!0'l 

uf T;tle :5. C'hart.;-r 317. Section 2443 <:nd the pfovi:>ions of Tltle S. Se(;Lion 4594 - F. 

:\othinb hereIn ~hail excuse I.h.~ h':llder oflhis peTrolt for f~illlr~ h' comply w,th local ordinM)C(~s. l.!)njn:~ iau.:,. ')r 

,\;Iwr f'C!1'll~fl\ legal restrictions. Each PCfT'l)! i~su(:;d shall be dcsplayedhlvdilahle 0.', the ~lle cfconStl'~l('!jlJr, 

Ti7is perm:1 wtll p\'pire Ci! midnight ,m tf:::: 

I') 
Dat~d th~ 25 It\ rj9~ of August A D :!oce i 

I 
V--~ 

Ci)mmi~5ioner 

Copy-2 Architect 

JAMES M, STREETER 

66 GARSOE STREET 

PORTLAND. ME 04103 



• Ir~n Ibewing II R (11I1uk.nble Ci/J'. 

Pl nFling and Urban Devlopment 
Penny t. OUIS Lit ell, Dlrec;tor 

Piannll1g D Islon 
Alexander J egerman/ Director 

Au 'l!:l 6, 200X 

Skph n J I1rad tr 'ct PI:. Dc! LI cally '0 Inc.
 
, a - flglllCl,;f r20 1-.. l;han~c ' I~cl •. uirc :01
 

IJfI ulnmen:ilt\ Slr,l.:cl. Suih: 40t PonlAnd. E 04101
 
Porlland. ME (}ill tl r
 

D
 

,E. Warehouse I\ddili fl, Rear of 380 WarPfl AVC!'1Ilt>
 

('nI: /1 0\ ;O{) IIII I
 AUG 1 2 00
:\ plication ID: #::!008-00H 

f) ar \-ir Iil'1rl 15tn:CI. 

I I . ugust 6. 2 UX Ih PortIa tJ Planning I\ulhnrit) pprovcd. minur sit -hm I'm i1 _ \)0 q fl 
w:lr 'house t1iti m (I) be at deLI Illht:' t: i lin' 600 qt ""arch sc Ih I \".~ apprl1ved in "'01 1).1 

the n:a.r uf"110 Warren ,\vcnllc, II!) 'ubmittcd h' I ell" Rcalt. Inc and fmwn on tl1o: app lved rlan 
'pa:red by U k 'lIgtneer ml thued uly 2_.20 )8. \ illl lhe fnllo'l ing 'olltlililJfls. 

Tn! '" bae ing In neuv from Warren Venue intO' Ihl: pr lpoSC ite arc pmhlihil d: IlI1J 

11.	 ' ractm trailer ITlI!.:k.:'> arc Il ,hibited rr III lhc ropn:,e· ile (warcaou_ t.: addition ar a () 
rear); ilno 

III	 nl appJii; nlsh<l[[b n:'poll iblcfllrren ),ingll\l-ig.na"cntthc\Varrcn, CHile 

enlrnnCl' that c Ilnict~, r i~ nol apl rupr.iate fur two-way' r'ivcwl'l} InJftlc 0p ration .... 
Remu~ [ll I) f he igil. ..' aII be coordinatoo \~ ilh tlt(> n partm n I)' Illl t lie '1el"\o ice 

rhe arrro..... j ',,- b ~cd {'I lhe ubmiltcd Sil~ plan ( '-100 ,,[: Col 0 RI:\' \)~, '-10' R \' in If yoII 

rIc rl to rna 'C ny mooi frc.\linfl" 10 Ihe a proved ile plan, .O! IIJ t !>uhmit a n;:viseu .. ite rlan fo ,-lal1' 
r'\'i,~w alll] appro ';11. 

Please not~ lhe r 1I11\ in!: pro\ i.-ion l:Ind requir rnents tl."!f a.1I si e p.m ppm :lIs: 

I.	 The [I ,ovcpp' \l()~S do 110t l: si III' approval of building pions which mllSI be rt:\'il~wcd. cI 
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MEMORANDUM
 

To: FILE 

From: Marge Schmuckal Dept: Zoning 

Subject: Application 10: 2008-0035 

Date: 4/1/2008 

This new project is located within the 8-4 Zone - A Zoning Analysis has not been submitted with this application. 
The impervious surface ratio has not been provided. The maximum noar area (FAR.) has not been submitted. 

Two loading bays are being shown on the elevation plans - the required size for loading bays iw 14' x 50'. The 
plans should be revised to show that the loading bay requirements are being met. 

This property has an area of flood plan connected with it as shown on Panel 6. The site plan should delineate the \ I 
location of the AE flood zone. If the new addition is within the flood zone, the minimum first floor elevation shall -y:-' 
be a minimum of 2 feet above the elevation of the flood zone. A certificate of elevation shall be filled out after the 
floor is poured in order to document the elevation height. 

The colored street map that is in my office shows that the Saville & Newcomb Streets were not vacated in 1997 
Further verification to confirm that these street have been vacated should be submitted for review. 

Marge Schmuckal 
Zoning Administrator 



To:	 Marge Schmuckal, Dan Goyette, Jim Carmody, Tom Errico; Mike 
Farmer; Jeff Tarling; Greg Cass, Penny Littell 

From:	 Jean Fraser 

Date:	 June 24, 2008 

Additional information submitted for the following project: 

Application ID #: 2008-0035 

Project Name: Warehouse Addition 

Project Address: 380 Warren Avenue 

Comments needed by:	 Preliminary discussion next week (July 2); 
final comments in 2 weeks (July 9) 

This is a response to my letter of April 18, 2008 (copies sent electronically to you), to Dan Goyette 
comments of April 24, 2008 and to traffic and rights of access issues raised by Tom Errico and Jim 
Carmody at a site meeting on May 12, 2008. 



BISKUP CONSTRUCTION, INC. 
16 DANIELLE DRIVE WINDHAM, MAINE 04062 

TEL. (207) 892-9800 FAX (207) 892-9895 

Portland Fire Department 

Project location: 380 Warren Avenue Rear 

Owner:	 Delta Realty Co., Inc. 
120 Exchange St. 
Suite 204 
Portland,~E 04101 
828-4650 

Architect:	 James~. Streeter PE 
66 Garsoe Street 
Portland, ~E 04103 
797-3093 

2,800 S.F. addition to an existing 6,000 S.F. warehouse 
mc 2003 classification: S-l 
NFPA ]01 classification: Storage 

Fire Protection: None 

Please see architectural plans for Life Safety Plan 

Please see attached Construction Permit from State Fire ~arshall's Office. 

Sincerely, 

James 1. Biskup 
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Certificate of Design Application 

From Designer: !J;Hzv>J S. 1;.)"'..../t9>~"'UI'tTr' r2e'Jt6"; Ilf1JP/tJ"j //Ill. 
Date: 7'/'0/0 ~ 

Job Name: 

.t\ddress of Construction: 

2003 International Building Code
 
Construction project was designed to the building code criteria listed below:
 

Building Code & Year 200"3 I Pc. Use Group Classifteation (s) _--=~==---_l=-- _
 

Type of Construction __....:V_et:::- _
 

Will the SrIuccure have a Fire suppression system in Accordance with Secoon 903.3.1 of the 2003 IRe _--'---''...,:,.LI~=~ _
 
Is the Structure mixed use? tJ0- If yes, separated or non separated or non separated (section 302.3) _
 

Supervisory alarm System~ No Geotechnical/Soils report required~ (See Section 1802.2) ----,yf--------­

_~o::....::._"'Z..._=_ Live load reducbonStructural Design Calculations
 
_..!=Zo=-,p~~:.:;C--Roof IitJ~ loads (1601.1.2,1607.11)
 _______ Submmed for aU struc(UnLl members (106.1 -10(11)
 

_--""g~O=--=-._'fL-_ Roof snow loads (1603.7.3,1608)
 

Design Loads on Construction Documents (1603)
 _---'-'4=..::O~ Ground snow load, Pg (1608.2)

Uniformly clisuibuted floor live loads (7603.11,1807)
 

Floor Area Use Loads Shown _--"5'l>:::....::::.....::..• .....Jl.(L--_ If Pg > 10 psf, flar-roof soow load Ff 
/..l6/:t"L S TP{lAt; C ----".=.z.,~S-=:........,e~~-'-F_----_ 

__..£./..:::&-:0=-__ If Pg > 10 psf, soow exposure £aclOr, G 

__..:.f...,._O;;;.....__ If Pg > 10 psf, snOw load importance faclOr'l, 

_---l/L...!...._'2.-=-:....-_ Roof thermal factOI', G (1608.4) 

__52:.....::..0_._0/-=--__ Sloped roof snowload,pp608.4) 

Wind loads (1603.1.4,1609) __--'[5=- Seismic design category (1616.3) 

~(~ 7..05"/6 'Dfs:gll 0rtlOn ucilv.ed (16091.1, 1609.6) t'1Vl F/e;,C(J;:; BasIc seismic force resisting SYSlem (11i17 6.2) 

___9L....i'fL-__ BasIC wind speed (1809.3) _.=::3::.-../o.-...=S-:....-__ Response modificaoon coefficietlt'RJ and 

_..c.h.=.,_O Building category and wind importance Factor,i> de flection amphfication factorG/ (1 G17.6.2)
i? table 1604.5, 1609.5) 

__J:~::::..- Wind exposure category (16094) I ~/7- Cf Analysis procedure (l(.16.6. lG17 5\ 

-I-*,-,-f_-_C?---,-,_t~__ lnrernal pre»ure coeff,c.em (ASCE 7) \I ~C;;fiO <...<.2 Deslgn base shear (1617.4,161755.1) 
Pv .:: --z. 2_ E!' Component and cbddlng p,e"Ul'e< (1(,09.1 1, 1(,09.6.2.2) 

Flood Io.ads (1803.1.6,1612) 
:?if::; 'Z.."L ~ Maio force wmd pre"ure> (7603.1.1, 1609.6 2.1) 

_-:.,.t!....:.....:....1'1_. Flood l-laz:ud area (J612.3) 
Earth design data (1603.1.5, 1614-1623) 

~ ( r 1- Elevaoon of structure
 
....,,~~~!_7.:,....., -'1-1--- Destgn optlon urilized (1614.1)
 

Other loads 
__...:.$---,,£/ SeISmiC nse group ("Category")
 

--Jj./L:-I1 Concen traled loads (1607 4)
Cl,Jlkd(' Soecml re'oonse coefflcients SU& SOl (1615.1)
 
--->Mt..:...!...'P Pa.rciaon loads (1607.5)
 ___';::.f) SIte class (1615 1.5) 

..-:I.I.--'--/Q Misc.load~ (fable 1607 B, 1607.6.1,16077, 
1607.J2, 1607.13, 1610, 1611,2404 

:·v~ 

BUIlding lospeCllons D,vlSton • 389 Congress Slreel . Ponland, Mame 0410 I • (207) 874-8703 • FACS1MILE (207) 874-8716 • TTY (207) 874·8936 



Accessibility Building Code Certificate
 

Designer: James M. streeter PE 

Address of Project: 380 Waren Avenue Rear 

Nature of Project: 2,800 S.F. addition to an existing 

6,000 S.F. warehouse 

The technical submissions covering the proposed construction work as described above have been 
designed in compliance with applicable referenced standards found iII the Maine Human Rights 
Law and Federal Americans with Disability Act. ltesidentia! Buildings with 4 units or more must 
conform to the Federal Fair Housing Accessibility Standards. Please proviue proof of compliance if 
appli cable. 

Signature:
 

Title:
 

Firm: J.M. streeter Architectural Engineer
 

Address: 66 Garsoe Street
 

Portland, ME 04103 

Phone: 797-3093 

For 1ll01'C information or to download this form and other permit applications visit the inspectiolls Division 
on our website al: www.podlandmain"C.gov 

4 
Buildmg Inspeclions DIvision' 389 Congress Street· Portland, Maine 04101 • (207) 874-8703 • FACSIMILE (207) 874-8716 • TrY (207) 874-8936 



Certificate of Design
 

Date: 

From: ~5, 

These plans and / or specifications covering construction work on: 

Vt:-z--rJ,q- ;2. e-rr-'-IV !4-0()1 t7t7N 

Have been designed and drawn up by the undersigned, a Maine registered Architect / 
Engineer according to the 2003 International Building Code and local amendments. 

Signature:~tZ_~_~_"_ 

Title: 

Firm: l!/s5V't/IJ17l4' ~16tt1 ~~$ /WG 

Address: 9'(;) U76, ItfVW J!.Q 

Phone: '201 ~7e -t7&[ 

For more infofmatio(] Of 10 do\vnlm](j thh form <llld other permit applic:JtiollS ,'isit the Inspections DivCiio(] 
on our website at w,>\,,"'.portlandrnaine.gov 

Building JnspecllOrls DIvIsion' 389 Congress Streel . Portland, Maine 04 JOl • (207) 874·8703 . FACSIMILE (207) 874.8716 • TTY (207) 874-8936 

5 
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S~~~~· 

Jlrel/gt/Jening a Remarkable Cit}, BuiLding t1 COlill/ltl7li~JI.for LIe . JlJII']I}-portl.1T1dm4I11e.go~' 

Lee Urban- Director ofPlanning and Development 
Marge Schmuckal, Zoning Administrator 

Meeting Information 

DATE: c-b-I ~~~--->.- ~_
 
LOCATION: f?~r Jk 3+-2-- G ~ A~
 
PEOPLE PRESENT: ---;~ ~ - S-f~ , 

+~ J42872­
M/~V' ) 

ZONE:

DISCUSSION: J '7. 5~ 3S-3 
2--80 () if! LJ*\.~kiJ~ :.- ("4 \ ;:;)~"f' P'OM:J. q~, 5-2J) 

lO I (-ep.( 'i;\o~~ - ZOI.(v~~ c-1,a2 
&If, 0.V\ ~~Sl~ sl«JY\ ~ 002 I~{) ­
lo( ~k fCLCL - -Z-D-t (~y~ 'S~~ -k~ ',­

\ 1) () r 1f0 (f-e \fUZ0f'O -9~ DQJcrftV(. ~ ~~ f\ S A. ~lM-O ~ 5 .. . 

- 5~V ~ Neif;P~=fAc6df9liJ0:;:t:ii:(o'TS
-fist- 1""-~~.JJ,oct.-trAi~J -f 
- GD~ ~ /IA~;:,f ~ ~( c0btt5. ff 
- ~r",-WJ.-~ ,\~G\ri_~~ -e~v( ~ ,l.st P~Gu01f~ 

Please note: this meeting is not an pre-approval of ill!Y ordinances. No project can be approved without 
going thru the appropriate reviews. This meeting is only to outline the City processes to go through based 
on the infonnation given at this meeting. Any changes to that infonnation may change the process 
requirements. Please check ordinances that are on-line for further infonnation at www.portlandrnaine.gov. 

Room 315 - 389 Congress Street - Portland, Maine 04101 (207) 874-8695 - FAX:(207) 874--8716 - TTY:(207) 874-3936 



Accessibility Building Code Certificate
 

Designer: James M. streeter PE 

Address of Project: 380 Waren Avenue Rear 

Nature of Project: 2,800 S.F. addition to an existing 

6,000 S.F. warehouse 

The technical submissions covering the proposed c011st.ruction work as described above have been 
designed in compliance with applicable referenced standards found in the !\thine Human Rights 
Law and Federal Americans with Disability Act. Residential Buildings "\vlth 4 units or more must 
conform to the Federal Fair Housing Accessibility Standards. Please provide proof of compliam:e if 
applicable. 

Signature:
 

Title:
 

Firm: JaM. streeter Architectural Engineer
 

Address: 66 Garsoe street
 

Portland, ME 04103 

Phone: 797-3rLl93 

For more information or to ()owllloa() this form and other permit applications visit the [nspcetiol1s Division 
on our website aL WW\'....portlandmairw.gov 

4 
Building Inspections Division • 389 Congress Streel • Ponland, Maine 0410 I • (207) 874·8703 • FACSIMILE (207) 874-8716 • TIl' (207) 874-8936 



Certificate of Design
 

Date: 

From: 

These plans and / or specifications covering construction work on: 

[)ar~ ;2. e-yn...TY 14001 r7g-,..) 

Have been designed and drawn up by the undersigned, a Maine registered Architect / 
Engineer according to the 2003 In temational Building Code and local amendments. 

Signature:~a_s;:_~_~_ 

Tide: 

Firm: ,f!sft/VII17lfl tf~tJ /mve:x;f /riC 

Address: 9v U76, ~ IZQ 

Phone: '201 ~7B -/7.5/ 

For more information ()r (0 downlond this form and other permit applications visit the Inspections Divh,ion 
on our website at w"vVI'.portlandmaine.gov 

Buddmg InspectIons DivisIon' 389 Congress Street· Portland, Mame04101 • (207) 874·8703 • FACSIMILE (207) 874·8716 • TIY (207) 87¢-89J6 
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To: Marge Schmuckal, Jim Carmody, Tom Errico; Greg Cass cc Barbara Barhydt 

From: Jean Fraser 

Date: July 25,2008 

Additional information submitted for the following project: 

Application ID #: 2008-0035 

Project Name: Warehouse Addition 

Project Address: 380 Warren Avenue 

This had a final review last week and I sent them the following e-mail on July 18tlt 
; we just need to 

check it one last time and if necessary can discuss it further at Dev Rev on July 30th (I will not get 
to that meeting until llam- ish): 

SENT JULY 18TH 
; 

Hello John, 

This e-mail confirms our recent telephone conversation regarding the revisions and conditions for this project; please note 
there is one more that I did not mention but is minor (requested by Zoning Administraotto meet zoning requirements). 

Proposed conditions (which would be listed in the Approval letter): 

1. That a condition of the site plan approval shall be that truck backing maneuvers from Warren Avenue into the proposed site 
are prohibited. 

2. That a condition of the site plan approval shall be that tractor trailer trucks are prohibited from the proposed site 
(warehouse addtion area to rear). 

3. That the applicant shall be responsible for modifying the existing one-way regulatory signage near the site entrance at 
Warren Avenue. The applicant shall submit a plan/sketch of signage changes to be reviewed and approved by the City 
Transportation Engineer prior to the issuance of any Certificate of Occupancy for the warehouse addition. 

Requested revisions to the Site Plan: 

1. That conditons 1 and 2 above be written on the final site plan; 

2. That the aisle width between the new and old parking stalls shall be 24 feet and meet the City's Design and Technical 
standards for parking (including size of parking space). 

3. [I forgot to mention this during our conversation) Mark on the site plan the loading bay for the warehouse addition- it 
should be 50 feet by 14 feet. 

4. Provide new hydrant on Warren Street on the side of the development near Newcomb Street. 

5. (preferrable but optional) Note on plan near entrance off of Warren saying that the access is 2-way near Warren Ave and 
one way within the Trade Center site and revised signing will be installed as per the site plan approval condition. [This will 
avoid the applicant having to submit amended plans when the signs are agreed] 



Property Search Detailed Results	 Page 1 of2 

This page contains a detailed description of the Parcel 10 you selected. Press 
the New Search button at the bottom of the screen to submit a new query. 

Cu en Owner Information 
Card Number 1 of 1 

~arcel IO 303	 HOOlOOl 

LocatJ.on 342 WARREN "..VE 

Land Use ~ETAIL & PERSONAL SERVICE 

o.mer Address	 DELTA REALTY CORP 
120 EXCHANGE ST 
PORTLAND ME 04101 

----	 Book/Page 20175/176 

Legal	 303-H-l TO 5 
WARREN AVE 344-348 
NEWCOMB ST 
15468 Sf 

Curren Assessed Va uation 
Land Building Total 

$149,000 $173,610 $322,610 

Building Information 
Bldg # Year Built /I Units Bldg Sq. Ft. Identical Units 

1 2005 1 4397 1 

Total Acres Total Buildings Sq. Ft. Structure Type	 Building Name 
0.355	 4397 OFFICE WAPEHOUSE POKER CHIP SHOW~OOM 

Exterlor/Interror Information 
Section Levels S.l.ze Use 

1 01/01 2760 WAREHOUSE 
1 01101 800 MULTI-USE OFFICE 
1 01/01 837 MULTI-USE 3.~I.~S 

Height Walls	 Heating A/C 
16 METAL-LIGHT HEAT PUMP NONE 

8 METAL-LIGH'f HOT AIR CENTRAL 
8 FRAl"]E HOT AIR CENTRAL 

NONE NONE 
NONE NONE 
NONE NONE 
NONE NONE 
NONE NONE 

BUilding Othe Features 
Line Structure Type Identical units 

I OVERHEAD DOOR - WD/MY 2 

ard Improvements 
Year Built Structure Type Length or Sq. Ft. /I Uni ts 

2005 ASPHALT PARKING 3000 1 

http://www.portlandassessors.com/searchdetailcom.asp?Acct=303 HOO 100 J&Card=] 6/20/2007 



MEMORANDUM
 

To: FILE 

From: Marge Schmuckal Dept: Zoning 

Subject: Application 10: 2008-0035 

Date: 4/1/2008 

This new project is located within the 8-4 Zone - A Zoning Analysis has not been submitted with this application. 
The impervious surface ratio has not been provided. The maximum floor area (FAR.) has not been submitted. 

Two loading bays are being shown on the elevation plans - the required size for loading bays iw 14' x 50'. The 
plans should be revised to show that the loading bay requirements are being met. 

This property has an area of flood plan connected with it as shown on Panel 6. The site plan should delineate the 
location of the AE flood zone. If the new additron is within the flood zone, the minimum first floor elevation shall 
be a minimum of 2 feet above the elevation of the flood zone. A certificate of elevation shall be filled out after the 
floor is poured in order to document the elevation height. 

The colored street map that is in my office shows that the Saville & Newcomb Streets were not vacated in 1997. 
Further verification to confinn that these street have been vacated should be submitted for review. 

Marge Schmuckal 
Zoning Administrator 



LJean Fraser - RE: 380 Warren Avenue Warehouse Addition__~. Pa-e;ge 1 1 

From: "John I. Mahoney" <john.mahoney@oakengineers.com> 
To: "Jean Fraser" <JF@portlandmaine.gov> 
Date: l16l2008'7:59:16 "AM" ~--

Subject: RE: 380 Warren Avenue Warehouse Addition 

Jean: 

The impervious percentages for the entire 3.27 acre parcel on 380 Warren 
Avenue are as follows: 

In 1997: 85.1% 
~xjsting-COl].®i~:_ 5-.r!!?" 
Proposed Conditions: 79.4%' 

----~ --.----/ 
VehiculaTAcress: 

We anticipate that the majority of the trucks accessing the site will be 
box trucks similar in size to a UPS truck. These vehicles will be able 
to turn around in the access to the three proposed parking spaces 

Larger vehicles such as tractor trailers will back into the site from 
Warren Avenue and exit forwards. 

All vehicles will use an existing curb cut to access the site. This curb 
cut, along with new sidewalk and granite curb, was installed in 2001 
when the existing warehouse to the north of the proposed warehouse was 
constructed. 

Please let me know if you need anything else. 

John I. Mahoney, EI.T" LEED, A.P. 
Project Engineer D 

Oak Engineers 
400 Comercial Street APRSuite 404 
Portland, Maine 04101 

LT: (207) 772-2004 
F: (207) 772-3248 
T: (207)831-6165 
-----Original Message----­
From: Jean Fraser [mailto:JF@portlandmaine.gov] 
Sent Tuesday, April 15, 20089:45 AM 
To: John I. Mahoney 
SUbject: 380 Warren Avenue Warehouse Addition 

Hello John 

I am the planner assigned to this project 

I will telephone you this afternoon after I have vistied the site­
do have a few questions. 

As Barbara mentioned, I am awaiting reviewer comments and then will 
respond more formally 



MEMORANDUM
 

To: FILE 

From: Marge Schmuckal Dept: Zoning 

Subject: Application 10: 2008-0035 

Date: 4/16/2008 

On 4/16/08 I received further information which states that the post project impervious surface will be 79.4% 
which meets the 80% maximum. 

There was no further information showing tht the minimum loading bay requirements would be met. No 
information was submitted showing that the ma~mum floor area ratio (F A.R.) was being met. 

Marge Schmuckal 
Zoning Administrator 



MEMORANDUM 

To: FILE 

From: Marge Schmuckal 

Subject: Application 10: 2008-0035 

Date: 4/16/2008 ")Q 
Dept: 

J 

Zoning 
, 
\ 

On 4/16/08 I received further information which states that the post project impervious surface will be 79.4% 
which meets the 80% maximum. 

There was no further information showing tht the minimum loading bay requirements would be met. No ~ 
information was submitted showing that the maximum floor area ratio (FAR.) was being met ( ) ­

~ 7J"l- It 
Marge Schmuckal 
Zoning Administrator "J, &I 

/ ~ 



IMarge Schmuck'~1 - F~d: RE: 380 Warren Ave Page 1 

From: Marge Schmuckal 
To: Jean Fraser 
Date: 7/22/20084:05:44 PM 
SUbject: Fwd: RE: 380 Warren Ave 

Thank you - this addresses the FAR. (floor area ratio) - Did you get anything further about the minimum
 
loading bay size - I think they were going to draw it on new plans (14' x 50')
 
Marge
 

>>> Jean Fraser 7/18/2008 4:29:18 PM >>>
 
I thought I had forwarded this to you but can find no record of doing so... is this adequate to meet your
 
comments in UI (#2008-0035)?
 

thanks
 
Jean
 

>>> "John I. Mahoney" <john.mahoney@oakengineers.com> 7116/2008 12:44:39 PM >>>
 
Jean:
 

Thanks for the update. The floor area calculations that you requested
 
are as follows:
 

Total area of the site: 142,872
 
SF
 
Total floor area including the new warehouse' 41,050 SF
 
Floor area ratio: 41,050/142,872 = .287 or 28.7
 
percent
 

John I. Mahoney, E.I.T, LEED, A.P.
 
Project Engineer
 

Oak Engineers
 
400 Comercial Street
 
Suite 404
 
Portland, Maine 04101
 
T: (207) 772-2004 
F (207) 772-3248 
T: (207) 831-6165 
----Original Message---­
From: Jean Fraser fmailto:JF@portlandmaine.gov] 
Sent: Tuesday, JUly 15, 20084:41 PM 
To: John I. Mahoney 
Subject: 380 Warren Ave 

Hello John, 

Firstly, I confirm that this is an administrative review and will not 
go to the Planning board unless the applicant wishes to appeal a 
condition or some other party requests it be referred to the Board. 

Re the Review, I am sorting out some issues tomorrow with my colleagues 
(where our requirements conflict and we need to resolve) and the Zoning 
Administrator is still needing the calculations that shows that with 
this additional floorspace the maximum floor area ratio (FAR.) is 
being met (our letter had requested further info but it is still 
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Marge Schmuckal - Fwd: RE: 380 Warren Ave Page 2 

unclear). 

I will try and call you tomorrow (in between many meetings... ) to run 
through the few residual issues. 

Jean (Fraser) 
Planner 
8748728 



From: Jean Fraser 
To: Schmuckal, Marge 
Date: 7/18/2008 4:29: 18 PM 
SUbject: Fwd: RE: 380 Warren Ave 

I thought I had forwarded this to you but can find no record of doing so.. is this adequate to meet your 
comments in UI (#2008-0035)? 

thanks 
Jean 

>>> "John L Mahoney" <john.mahoncy@oakengineers.com> 7/16/2008 12:44:39 PM >>> 
Jean: 

Thanks for the update. The floor area calculations that you requested 
are as follows: 

Total area of the site: 142,872 
SF 
Total floor area including the new warehouse: 41,050 SF 
Floor area ratio: 41,050/142,872 = .287 or 28.7 
percent 

John I. Mahoney, E.IT, LEED, AP. 
Project Engineer 

Oak Engineers 
400 Comercial Street 
Suite 404 
Portland, Maine 04101 
T: (207) 772-2004 
F: (207) 772-3248 
T: (207) 831-6165 
---Original Message-­
From: Jean Fraser [mailto:JF@portlandmaine.govl 
Sent: Tuesday, July 15, 2008 4:41 PM 
To: John I. Mahoney 
Subject 380 Warren Ave 

Hello John, 

Firstly, I confirm that this is an administrative review and will nat 
go to the Planning board unless the applicant wishes to appeal a 
condition or some other party requests it be referred to the Board. 

Re the Review, I am sorting out some issues tomorrow with my colleagues 
(where our requirements conflict and we need to resolve) and the Zoning 
Administrator is still needing the calculations that shows that with 
this additional floorspace the maximum floor area ratio (FAR.) is 
being met (our letter had requested further info but it is still 
unclear). 

I will try and call you tomorrow (in between many meetings... ) to run 
through the few residua! issues. 

mailto:mailto:JF@portlandmaine.govl
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Jean (Fraser) 
Planner 
8748728 
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE 

DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION 
2008·0035PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM 
Application I. D. NumberZoning Copy 

3/27/2008
Della Really Co 

Application Date 
Applicant 

120 Exchange 51. 5te 204, Portland, ME 04101 Warehouse Facility 

Applicant's Mailing Address Project Name/Description 

380·380 Warren Ave, Portland, Maine 

ConsultanVAgent Address of Proposed Site 

Agent Ph: Agent Fax: 303 E001001 
-----:--,----------------------­

Applicant or Agent Daytime Telephone, Fax Assessor's Reference: Chart-Block-Lot 

Proposed Development (check all thai apply): 0 New Building ~ Building Addition 0 Change Of Use 0 Residential 0 OHice 0 Retail 

o Manufacturing ~ Warehouse/Distribulion ~ Parking lot 0 Apt ~ 0 Condo _0_ 0 Other (specify) 

142500 0 84 
Proposed Building square Feet or II ot Units Acreage of Site Proposed Total Disturbed Area of the Site Zoning 

Check Review Required: 

o Site Plan (major/minor) o Zoning Conditional - PB o Subdivision # of lots 

o Amendment to Plan· Board Review o Zoning Conditional - ZBA o Shore(and 0 Historic Preservation 0 DEP local Certification 

o Amendment to Plan - Staff Review o Zoning Variance 0 Flood Hazard 0 Site location 

o After the Fact· Major o Stormwater 0 Traffic Movement 0 Other 

o After the Fact - Minor o PAD Review 0 14-403 Streets Review 

Fees Paid: Site Plan $400.00 Subdivision Engineer Review Date 3/27/2008 

ReviewerZoning Approval Status: 
o Approved 0 Approved w/Conditions o Denied 

See Attached 

; .i ':>
Approval Date Approval Expiration Extension to o Additional Sheets 

Attachedo Condition Compliance 

signature date 

Performance Guarantee o Required" o Not Required 

• No building permit may be issued until a periormance guarantee has been submitted as indicated below 

Periormance Guarantee Accepted 0 

Inspection Fee Paid0 

Building Permit Issue 0 

Periormance Guarantee Reduced 0 

Temporary Certificate of Occupancy 0 

Final Inspection 0 

Certilicate Of Occupancy 0 

Performance Guarantee Released 0 

Defect Guarantee Submitted 0 

Defect Guarantee Released 0 

date 

date 

date 

date 

dale 

dale 

date 

date 

submilled date 

date 

amount 

amount 

remaining balance 

o Conditions (See Attached) 

signature 

signature 

amount 

signature 

expiration date 

signature 

expiration date 

expiration date 



Package Industries,Inc.
 
15 Harback Road Sutton, MA, 01590
 

TEL: 508-865-5871 FAX: 508-865-9130 Email:sales@pkgmail.col11
 

Letter oj'Certification 
Customer Project Date: 8-28-2008 

Biskup Construction Inc. Delta Realty Project ID: 0808-035 

16 DallJelle Drive Warren Avenue 

Windham, ME 04062 Portland, ME 04103 

Overall Building Description 

Width Length Lt. Eave Rl. Eave Lt. Pitch Rl. Pilch Peak Height Peak Offset 

40.00 ft. 70.00 ft. 18.17 fl. 21.50 ft. 100:12 100:12 2150 ft. 40.00 ft 

This is to certify the above referenced building and its components have been deSIgned in accordance with Package Industries, 
Inc.'s standard design practices and established pertinent procedures and recommendations of the folJowing Organiza!ions and/or 
Specifications. 

Amcrican Institute of Steel COllsrruction (AISC)
 
American Welding Society Structural Welding Code(AWS Dl I)
 
American Society for Testing and Materials (ASTM)
 
American Iron and Steellnstimtc (AISI)
 
MeUll Building Manufacturers Assoeiation(MBMA)
 
AISC Category MB Manufacturers Certification
 

Design Dal<l 

Building Code: Building Classification Category: Building End Use:
 
IBe 03 Standard Storage
 

Loads and Codes I
Sn;NC7.0;=;"'W~L'"":O~A7"'D~S~---------------------------------

Ground Snow (Pg): 60.00 Snow Sloped Roof factor (Cs): 1.00 

Snow Exposure Factor (Ce): 1.00 Snow Sloped Roof Snow (Ps): 50.40 

Snow ThemlalFaclor (Ct): 1.20 Design Roof Snow: 50.40 

Snow Importance Factor (Is): 1.00 % Snow Used in Seismic: 20.00 

Snow Flat Roof Snow (Pt): 50.40 

ROOF DEAD, COLLATERAL, LIVE LOADS 

Dead Load: 3.00 Live Load: 20.00 

Collateral Load: 3.00 Live Load Reduction Taken: No 

WIND LOADS 

Basic Wind Speed: 94.00 Build1l1g Enclosure: C - closed 

Wind Exposure: B Importance (1'.1'): 100 

Wind Directionality Factor (Kd): 0.85 Reference Wind Pressure (Pv): 22.620 

Wind Topographic Factor (Kzt): 1.00 Internal Pressure Coeff. (GCpi): +-0.18 

SEISMIC LOADS 

Seismic Hazard Group: I Response Modification (OMF),R: 3.00 

Seislllic Importance (Ie): 1.00 Response Modification (OCBf),R: 5.00 

0.2 Sec Spectral Response (Ss): 0.3680 Seismic Response Coefficenl (OMF),Cs: 0.12 

Page 1 of 2 

mailto:Email:sales@pkgmail.col11


Package Industries,Inc.
 
15 Harback Road Sutton, MA, 01590
 

TEL: 508-865-587J FAX: 508-865-9130 Email:sales@pkgmail.com
 

1.0 Sec Spectral Response (51): 0.0980 Setsmic Response Coefficenr (OCBF),Cs: 0.07 

Design Spectral Response (Sds): 0.37 Deflection Amplification (OMF).Cd: 3.00 

Dcsign Spectral Response (Sdl): O. J6 Deflection Amplifieation (OCBF),Cd' 4.50 

Seismic Design Category: B Design Base Shear (V) = Cs ~. W: 

Soil Profile: D Analysis Procedure: 1617.4 

AUXILAR Y LOADS 

None 

Additional Structural Material may be fabricated and provided for use in a Package Industries, Inc. building by any of the 
following fabricators: 

Panels and Trims 

Metl-Span I, Inc. Lewisville, TX 

MBCIINCI Building Components Rome, NY 
MBCIINCI Building Components RIchmond, YA 

MBCIINCr Building Components Atlanta, GA 
Barjoisl and Decking 

CMC Joist Company Hope, Arkansas 

This Lerter of Certifiealion applies solely to the building and its component parts as furnished by Package Industries, Inc., and 
specifically excludes any foundation, masonry, general contract work, materials or components nol fumlshed by Package 
Industries, Inc., Or any unauthorized modifications to framing systems furnished by Package Industries, Ine .. Inspections and/or 
erection certifications are not by Package Industries, Inc .. 

The Design and Certification for this project is in accord with the provisions and loads specified in the Order Documentation. 
The buyer is responsible for venfying that the specified loads above are in compliance with the local regulatory authorities. 
Structural steel system not specifically detailed for seismic resisranee. 
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STATEMENT OF SPECIAL 
CONSTRUCTION MONITORING 

PROJECT:	 Delta Realty Addition 
380 Warren Ave, Portland, Maine 

PERMIT APPLICANT: Jim Biskup - Biskup Construction 
APPLICANT'S ADDRESS: 16 Danielle Dr, Windham, ME 04062 

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OF RECORD 
Foundations: Associated Design Partners, Inc 
Pre-Fabricated Steel Building: Package Industries, Inc. 

CONTRACTOR: Biskup Construction 

This Statement of Special Construction Monitoring is submitted as a condition for building permit 
issuance in accordance with Section 1704.0 of the 2003 International Building Code. It includes the 
Schedule of Special Construction Monitoring and Testing as applicable to this project. Also included 
is a listing of agents and other approved agencies to be retained for conducting the monitoring and 
testing applicable to this project. 

The Special Construction Monitoring Coordinator shall keep records of all observations listed herein, 
and shall furnish field reports to the Registered Design Professional of Record. All discrepancies 
shall be brought to the immediate attention of the Contractor for correction, and to the Registered 
Design Professional of Record. If the discrepancies are not corrected, the discrepancies shall be 
brought to the attention of the Registered Design Professional of Record. Interim reports shall be 
submitted to the Registered Design Professional of Record monthly, unless more frequent 
submissions are requested. 

The Special Construction Monitoring program does not relieve the Contractor of his or her 
responsibilities. Job site safety is solely the responsibility of the Contractor. Materials and activities 
covered under the monitoring schedule are not to include the Contractor's equipment and methods 
used to erect or install the materials listed. 

Prepared by: 

Aaron S. Wilson 
(type or print name) 

tL~U£ tEf;¥ 
Signature	 , Date 

\\\\\\\1/111///
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Desiqn Professional Seal 
Owner's Authorization: Building Official's Acceptance: 

(~---C~ature . 
~q0g 
Date Signature Date 



SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION MONITORING AGENTS 

This Statement of Special Construction Monitoring I Quality Assurance Plan includes the following building 
systems: 

IZJ Soils and Foundations o Spray Fire Resistant Material 
IZJ Cast-in-Place Concrete Retaining walls IZJ Wood Construction 
o Precast Concrete o Exterior Insulation and Finish System 
o Masonry o Mechanical & Electrical Systems 
IZJ Structural Steel o Architectural Systems 
o Cold-Formed Steel Framing o Special Cases 

AGENT FIRM CONTACTINFO~TION 

1. Engineer of Record 

(Foundations & Wood 

Framing) 

Associated Design Partners 80 Leighton Rd 
Falmouth ME 04105 
Ph: 878-1751 

2. Special Construction 

Monitoring Coordinator 
Associated Design Partners 80 Leighton Rd 

Falmonth ME 04105 
Ph: 878-1751 

3. Field Monitor S.W. Cole 286 Portland Road 
Gray, ME 04039-9586 

P: (207) 657.2866 

4. Testing Agency S.W. Cole 286 Portland Road 
Gray, ME 04039-9586 

P: (207) 657.2866 

5. Engineer of Record 

(Pre-Fab Metal Building) 
Package Industries, Inc 15 Harback Rd 

Sutton, MA 01590 

PH. (508) 865-5871 

Note: The testing agency shall be engaged by the Owner or the Owner's Agent, and not by the 
Contractor or Subcontractor whose work is to be inspected or tested. Any conflict of interest must 
be disclosed to the Building Official, prior to commencing work. 



CITY OF PORTLAND
 
RESPONSE TO CITY COMMENTS
 

FOR
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Oak Engineers, LLC 
400 Commercial Street, Suite 401
 

Portland, Maine 04101
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ENG NEE R S 

Civil Engineers & Land Surveyors 

June 20, 2008	 Project 073013 

Ms. Jean Fraser 
Planner 
City of Portland 
389 Congress Street 
Portland, Maine 04101-3509 

RE:	 Proposed Warehouse Addition, 380 Warren Ave. 
10 #2008-0035, CBL #303 EOO I00 1 
Response to Staff Comments 

Dear Jean: 

Oh behalf of our client, Delta Realty, Oak Engineers, LLC (Oak) is submitting the following response and 
enclosed documents to staff comments received on April 18,2008 and April 24, 2008. 

-
CITY OF PORTLAND COMMENTS DATED APRIL 18,2008 

I.	 Enclosed is an updated, stamped survey clarifying all easements and updating existing 
conditions and ownerships. The plan shows the MOOT drainage easement that has been 
purchased from the applicant. Temporary construction easements are shown on the 
attached documents from MOOT. Copies of MOOTfDelta Realty easements 
are attached. Additionally, we have attached a copy ofa letter from Penny Littell on City 
letterhead clarifying the vacation of Newcomb and Saville streets. 

2.	 The FEMA Flood Zone maps have been investigated. It has been determined that the 
floor elevation of the warehouse is three feet above Warren Avenue. The Flood Zone 
maps incorrectly show the flooding area through the Warren Avenue Trade Center 
Condominium property, rather tan through the existing swale between the Delta Realty 
property and the property to the east. Enclosed is a Google Earth image with a GIS 
overlay of FEMA Flood Zone data showing the site in relationshIp to the flood zone:­

3.	 The existing ditch will not be impacted directly by construction activities. 
All construction activities stop at the top of the slope and do not impact the embankment. 
The contractor will install silt fence along the top of the embankment to prevent 
sedimentation of the ditch during construction. Once construction of the building is 
complete, the lawn area will be loamed, seeded and mulched. Once grass growth is 
established, the ditch will be permanently protected. 

Brown's Wharf' Newburyport, MA 01950 
T: 978.465.9877' F: 978.465.2986 

400 Commercial Street· Suite 404' Portland, ME 04101 
T: 207.772.2004' F. 207.772.3248 

www.oakengineers.com 



Ms. .lean Fraser 
City of Portland 

The enclosed MDOT easement information also shows improvements proposed by 
MDOT in association with their Warren Avenue improvements. This requires an 
extension of the existing stormdrain from Warren Avenue to a point at the back of the 
existing warehouse. Riprap ditch protection will be provided from the outlet of the 
stormdrain to the railroad property. MOOT will retain a drainage easement along the 
easterly property line for maintenance of their facility. 

4.	 Enclosed is a copy of the existing maintenance agreement between the easterly abutter 
and Delta Realty. This is referenced on the survey and was executed in August 2004 and 
the city has a signed copy in their files. 

5.	 The locations of the fire hydrants are shown on the plans. The proposed structure has 
access to the front (north side) from the proposed driveway and to the rear (south side) 
from access that was provided to the attached warehouse during the design of the 
existing, attached warehouse in 200]. Fire hydrant flow test reports are attached. 
All other fire department checklist items have been provided on the previously 
submitted plans. 

6.	 The applicant (Art Girard-Delta Realty) proposes to store personal belongings in the 
proposed warehouse. The applicant is moving belongings from another Portland facility 
that has recently been sold. The personal belongings currently stored in the existing 
warehouse consist primarily of bui lding supply materials and antique vehicles. 

7.	 At this time there is no additional trip generation anticipated for this warehouse addition. 
The applicant is storing his personal belongings in the warehouse. The site design will 
allow for movement of single unit body trucks similar to UPS, FedEx, or large U-Hauls. 
It is not anticipated that trucks larger than this will need to access the facility. 

8.	 Attached is legal documentation of reci procal rights for Delta Realty and the Trade 
Center Condominium owners to use the vacated portion of Newcomb Street as a 
private way. This documentation is in the form of a letter, dated May 28, 2008, from 
Lawrence R. Clough, Delta Realty's Legal Councilor. To summarize, this letter states 
that, although the public rights to Newcomb Street have been vacated, the private rights 
remain in full force. This letter is referenced on the updated survey and references a 
\9 11 subdivision plan which is in turn referenced by both the deeds for Delta Realty's 
property and the abutting Trade Center Condominium property. 

9.	 No tractor trailers are anticipated to access the facility. The MOOT's Warren Avenue 
improvement plans have been received and reviewed. The site's access is proposed to be 
relocated slightly to the west to align with Newcomb Street across Warren Avenue. It is 
our understanding, based on the temporary construction easements that MOOT has 
obtained from the client, that MOOT has gone through the required right of way process 
and both Delta Realty and the Trade Center Condominium propeny owners will have the 
right to use the new shared entrance from Warren Ave. 

Oak Project 073013 Page 2 
0:\2007\0730] 3\Warren Ave\Correspondence\Fraser 6-20-08.doc June 20, 2008 



Ms. Jean Fraser 
City of Portland 

10.	 The total floor area of the entire site including the proposed warehouse is 
41,050 square feet. 

1\.	 The impervious surface calculations are attached and reflect the requirements of the City. 

12.	 The site plan has minimal landscaping improvements. These improvements have been 
shown on C 10 I and adequately shows grass areas, existing tree line; proposed plantings, 
erosion control, surface material, curbing, and lighting. Any dumpsters will be located 
within the building. 

WOODARD & CURRAN COMMENTS DATED APRIL 24, 2008 

I.	 The survey coincides with the City's NG VD 1929 datum and is tied to the Maine State 
Plane Coordinate System. This is noted on the plan. 

2.	 Paving limits have been shown. 

3.	 Parking stall depths have been revised. 

4.	 The concrete pads have been labeled and detai led. 

5.	 Detail A has been revised. The buildings will be connected. 

6.	 The applicant installed granite curbing, esplanade and sidewalk along the front of the 
property as part of the approval in 2004. The improvements provided by the applicant 
are still in the early stages their life cycle and as such, the applicant does not feel they 
should have to contribute to the new improvements that only relocate the entrance. 

CITY OF PORTLAND EMAIL DATED JUNE 4, 2008 

1.	 Larry Clough's attached letter which asserts that private rights exist for abutters to use 
vacated portion of Newcomb Street is referenced by the updated survey. There is no 
specific reciprocal easement for shared use of the access drive; however, Delta Realty 
and the Trade Center Condominium Property owners have the right to use the abandoned 
portion of Newcomb Street as outlined in Mr. Clough's letter. 

2.	 A traffic circulation plan is included on Sheet C-I 02 and shows the parking layout for 
both properties and directions of travel. The largest vehicles expected to use this 
entrance are single unit body trucks similar to UPS, FedEx, or large U-Hauls. 

Oak Project 073013 Page 3 
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".JIm ~ P04 DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK 

CITY OF PORTLAND
 
Please Read
 

Application And
 BU_ON 
Notes, II Any,
 

Altached
 permFNumtf\il9M~¥ ISSUl~P 
This is to certify that DELTA-REALT-YLORP-jAJ r_,--I-AObj~ has permjssion to __ InteriOLRenoYdcu111 - \ IIIH'C; 01 

AT .--34.2-.'w'ARRE-N.-A.¥E--.--... clJ----W){)+OO.lt --f'+'P'd--.p,.r:.,.: F": ,.... flT , [rOOl) j I It; r ' , I ~ I {,,~ \1 JL· 

provided that the person or persons, fi ing this pe irshatt--curnply witt! 
of the provisions of the Statutes of Ma es of the City of Portland regulating 
the construction, maintenance and us res, and of the application on file in 
this department. 

Apply to Public Works for street line 
and grade if nature of work requires 
such information. 

A certificate of occupancy must be 
procured by owner before this build­
ing or part thereof is occupied. 

OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS 

Fire Dept. _ 

Health Dept. . . _ 

Appeal Board _. 

Other . 
Depaflment Name 

PENALTY FOR REMOVING THIS CARD 



---

City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application 
389 Congress Street, 04101 
Location of Construclion: Owner Name: 

342 WARREN AVE DELTA REALTY CORP 
Business Name: Contractor Name:
 

Albair Construction ITim
 
LesseelBuyer's Name
 Phone: 

I 
Proposed Use:
 

Commercial - RV storage I sales ­
Connected wi permit# 090719
 

Past Usc: 

Office, Bath, Entry Vestible 

r 
Proposed Project Description:	 ty 

r- t II 
Interior Renovation - Office, Bath, Entry Vestib\e 

AUG 

(1 r~ t. : 

Permit Taken By: 

Ldobson 

Permit No: 
lssuga?/( 

CBL: 

Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 09-0894 8';;}) ~9 303 HOOIOOI 

Owner Address: / Phone: 

120 EXCHANGE ST 

Contractor Address: Phone 

10 Alexander Drive Cape Elizabeth 2078319338 
Permit Type: Zone: 

Alterations - Conunercial 

Permit Fee: Cost or Work: ICEO District: 
Commercial - Interior Renovation - $50.00 $2,500.00 5 

FIRE DEPT: o Approved INSPECTION: 

o Denied U~ G''"'53!r&: TYP~ 
.-:1. -;J(J(j J 

1\,1/ rI" .-. L; i[Q 1 Signature: (J 2igljaturc: 
PE~ESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (PAD.) -

a 1 2'09 A1'" ~J Appro'" 0 Appro,,' w/C'''''''''o> 0 Denied 

r-· r ..... - .. • I <:~nature: Date: 

[Date Applied For: t 1 "/) Zoning Approval .. 
08/20/2009 

Special Zone or Reviews Zoning Appeal Historic Preservation 

o Varianee o Not in Dislrjet or Landmark 

~eqUire Reviewo Miseellaneous .., 

O.,~[ ;. Flood Zone [J Conditional Use Requires Review
~ 

o Subdivision ~L~ o Interpretation [J Approved
t,r , 

~~\ l'~ o Approved o Approved w/Condilions 

Minor 0 MM 0 [] Denied o Denied 

1')5'/6c1 Dale: Date:t~ 
I 

I.	 This permit application does not preclude the 
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and 
Federal Rules. 

2.	 Building permits do not include plumbing, 
septic or electrical work. 

3.	 Building pennits are void if work is not started 
within six (6) months of the date of issuance. 
False information may invalidate a building 
pennit and stop all work.. 

I 
" 

o Shoreland 

o WeLland 

o Site Plan 

Maj 0 

Date. 81

CERTlFICAnON 

I hereby certify that [ am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that 
I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and] agree to confonn to all applicable laws of this 
jurisdiction. In addition, if a pennit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative 
shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to 
such pennit. 

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	 ADDRESS DATE PHONE 

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE	 DATE PHONE 



City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Permit No: Date Applied For: CBL: 

389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 09-0894 08/20/2009 303 HOOlOOl 

Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: Phone: 

342 WARREN AVE DELTA REALTY CORP l20 EXCHANGE ST 
Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone 

Albair Construction ITim 10 Alexander Drive Cape Elizabeth (207) 831-9338 
LesseelBuyer's Name Phone: 

I 
Permit Type: 

Atterations - Conunercial 

Proposed Use: Proposed Project Descriplion: 

Interior Renovation - Office, Bath, Entry Vestible Commercial - Interior Renovation - Office, Bath, Entry Vestibte 

Dept: Zoning Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Chris Hanson Approval Date: 08125/2009 

Note: Ok to Issue: ~ 

I) Separate permits shall be required for any new signage. 

2)	 This permit is being approved on the basis of plans submitted. Any deviations shall require a separate approval before starting that 
work. 

Dept: Building Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Chris Hanson Approval Date: 08/25/2009 

Note: Ok to Issue: ~ 

I) Separate pennits are required for any electrical, plumbing, sprinkler, fire alann or HV AC or exhaust systems. Separate plans may 
need to be submitted for approval as a part of this process. 

2) Separate Pemlits shall be required for any new signage. 

3) Application approval based upon infomlation provided by applicant. Any deviation from approved plans requires separate review 
and approrval prior to work. 



~TE OF 
~E M I OCCUPIED. 

LJ-h'-+-t-­

BUILDING PERMIT INSPECTION PROCEDURES 
Please call 874-8703 or 874-8693 (ONLY) 

to schedule your inspections as agreed upon 
Permits expire in 6 months, if the project is not started or ceases for 6 months. 

The Owner or their designee is required to notify the inspections office for the following 
inspections and provide adequate notice. Notice must be called in 48-72 hours in advance in 
order to schedule an inspection: 

By initializing at each inspection time, you are agreeing that you understand the 
inspection procedure and additional fees from a "Stop Work Order" and "Stop Work 
Order Release" will be incurred if the procedure is not followed as stated below. 

A Pre-construction Meeting will take place upon receipt of your building permit. 

X Final inspection required at completion of work. 

X Framing/Rough Plumbing/Electrical: Prior to Any Insulating or drywalling 

Certificate of Occupancy is not required for certain projects. Your inspector can advise you if 
your project requires a Certificate of Occupancy. Ail projects DO require a final inspection. 

If any of the inspections do not occur, the project cannot go on to the next phase, 
REGARDLESS OF THE NOTICE OR CIRCUMSTANCES. 

, "1 
¢UPANICES MUST BE ISSUED AND PAID FOR, BEFORE 

CBl: 303 H001001 Building Permit #: 09-0894 



Address: I (J Al O):Cotl d~~~j'--<D"",r__,"-­ ----"­

Number of Srones 
r 

Locatjon/Address of Construction: 

Total Sguare Footage of Proposed Stntcture/Area 

E~ 

Current legal use (i.e. single family) ----"(~o;:--'.OO"J..'--'-'\..LW-'--'-N""'·....Lf-'--"(...L.A.>...!C'-'·;,'-.-L)'--Number of Residential Uillts _
 
If vacant, what was the previous use:> _
 
Proposed Specific use: _
 

Is property part of a subdivision l _---,,..----__---,___ If yes, please name . ---,. 

Project description: :L;'11.~'rbf' /)eK(oV~~C)IA ._ I~).I(--:' ."""j .I::-T'.1 ~11f<. r\ 1._ 1'1' '- ! [; ~.j h'y VGS.\~.;.?k:' 

_ 

City, State & Zip L,),,!J'!\J E:l ~G(\l/Jlc-tk( I11E 04llJ 2 Telephone: _ 

Who should we contact 'when tile permit is ready:__·_-:ll;-'-!f..=.rI'w'.:..J,...I Telephone: -=~~~~~__ 

Mailing address: _ 

Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lm 
Chart# Bloc~ 1.ot# 

30'3 --.m ·H ex: I 

Lessee/DBA (If Applicable) 

Applicant "must be owner, Lessee or Buyer* Telephone: 

Name J ,lty 
Address I§", ( c-

c.J-J ·I.Cli-~1('" ~j, 

City, State & Zip tu . <.X~sa: (~tt: 
Owner (if different from Applicant) 

Name [h 0" \-ry 
C of 0 Fee: $ _Address Zc.. 

City, Stare & Zip 
Total Fee: $ _ 

Please submit all of the information outlined on the applicable Checklist. Failure to
 
do so will result in the automatic denial of your permit.
 

In order to be SlUe the Cit)' fully understands the full scope of the project, the Planning and Development Department 
may reguest additional information prior to the issuance of a permit. For furilier informatioa or ro dmyw~dp(fies~~ 

this form and other applicatJOns VISit the Inspecuons DIVISIOn on-line at www.porrlandm:une.gov.orstopbytheI;TsptcJ6.Q..sJ 
DivjslOn office, room 315 Ciry Hall or call 874-8703. 

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named pwpecty, or that the owner of record authon.zes the proposed work a.nd 
that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree [0 conform to all applicable 
laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, If a pennit for work described in this application is }ssued, I certify that the Code Official's 
authorized represencative shall Irav e authority [0 enter aU areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the 
provisions of the cod s apPlicab~, this permit. 

Signature: Date:
 

not a permit; you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issue
 

Revised 9-26-08 



Ms. Jean Fraser 
City of Portland 

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION AND ATIACHED PLANS 

I.	 MDOT Easements 

a. Parcel NO.9: Temporary Construction Rights 

b. Parcel No. 11: Drainage Easement and Temporary Construction Rights 

2.	 Lettcr from Penny Littell clarifying the vacation of Newcomb and Saville streets 

3.	 FEMA Flood Zone Map 

4.	 Agreement for Stonnwater Ditch Maintenance General Maintenance dated August 2004 

5.	 Portland Water District Hydrant Flow Test Data 

6.	 Letter from Lawrencc R. Clough, dated May 28, 2008, documenting reciprocal private 
rights to use Newcomb Street as a private way. 

7.	 A revised set of plans including: 

a. C-100 Ovcrall Site Plan and Details 

b. C-IOI Site Landscape Plan and Details 

e. C~ 102 Impervious Area Calculations and Traffic Circulation Plan 

d. An Updated Stamped Survey Plan from Lewis and Wasina, Inc. 

I trust that the above discussion and enclosed document and plans adequately address the
 
City's comments. Tfyou have any questions, please feel free to give me a call.
 

Sincerely,
 

OAK ENGINEERS, LLC
 

s&-e9.~ 
Office Manager/Sr. Project Manager 

SJ8:sg 
Enclosure 

Oak Project 073013 Page 4 
0:\2007\073013\Warren Avc\Correspondence\Fraser 6-20-08.doc June 20, 2008 
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PIN 0I05-f4.00 
Re: Project: STP-IOS4(400)X 

TOWIl: Portland 
Parcel No,: 09 
Item No.: 

Threc Eighty, LLC 
120 Exchange StreeL, #, I 06 

PortlJnd, ME 04101 

Dear Property Owner: 

The Department's representatlve has explained to you the proposed construction and the effect it 
will have on your property. He/She has attempted to answer any questions you had. He/She 
has also explained the methods used in preparing our appraisal and the basis for our 
detel111inaLIOn of just compensation for the land and rights to be acquired. He/She has made you 
an offer in the amount of$ 250.00 which represents thejust compensation as determined by a 
qualified appraiser and approved by one of the Department's review appraisers. 

Thc land and/or rights to be acquired from you for this project are as follows: 

Land: Fee None (Land in fee as improved) 

Easements: N/A 

Grading/Construction Rights: Temporary Construction Rights = 2,720+ SF (I) 

Buildings & Improvements; None 

Other Intensts and/or
 

Rights to be Acquired: NIl\.
 

,I, ,II, 



The t(lllo\\'lJ1g is a statemell[ b~ the DepJrtment ofTr,msportatlon rcgmcllng the parcel 01' petreLI" 
ot land abo\·c referenced: 

,-\ The 11ighest and best use uf the property Dt the elale 01" tnklllg:.
 
Commercial
 

B Thc rail' market value ot' the rCD] property tJken as of the date of taking.
 
S 250.00
 

C.	 Otfering price.
 
$ 250.00
 

Our representative has explained your recoursc if the Stale's offel LS not acceptable. The bookle\ 
"A Landowner's Guide to Property Acquisition Process" confirms the procedures available 10 

you. if a copy of this booklet has not previously been given lo you, plcase request one. He/She 
has also cxplained that the property owner or designDted represcntatlve is respollsible tll[" 

infol111ing any potential purchaser of the impending acquisition of land and/or rights as required 
by Title 23, M.R.S.A. Section 153-3(4). 

A great deal of time has been spent in the effol1 to design an attractive, safe highway; elisa to 
design it in the manner that will cause the least damage to adjoining property: and finally to 
determine by properly made and carefully reviewed appraisals the just compensatIOn due to the 
owners. We hope that we have accomplished our objective. 

PROPERTY MARKERS: Action taken by the 115th Maine Legislature has revised Maine's 
landmark location law (14 M.R.S.A., Sec 7554-A). The 115th Legislature now allows paymenl 
of"reasonabJe costs." Please be sure to inform our agents if your property markers do not appear 
on our plans. Please note, the Department does not set property pins. The Department will 
designate fonncr locations of pins and markers on request 

Requests for payment of reasonable costs should be suhmitted in writll1g to the Depal1ment's 
Right of Way Division. Requests should be accompanied by a wntten estimate from a licensed 
surveyor, (Jnd if reasonable, will be paid based on the estimate. The Department reserves the 
right to request a second estimate and to require proof that a marker was disrupted if the location 
or existence of the original marker is in doubt Any questions may he refelTec\ to the Right of 
Way Division; please ask for the Right ofWny Agent assigned to this projcct 

V~ry truly yours. 

Bel1ladette Fox 
R/W Agent 

~ , 
. ~~ : - ! 

BF:lp 



STATE OF ~L-\INE 

DEPARTi\IENT 0 F TRAt\SPORTATIO \f
 
Three Eight)·, LLC
 
Chl'll,?r's o (lc'r-t\sscnt P[N oI O~-t-t.OO
 

Project ~'0 STP- i O";-l(-t(lO}\ 
TO\\'11 PurtLlJ1d 
Parcel, Item '\0. 09 

\VHERE/\S, It hns been determined lhat the public exigency requires the construction or reC,l]1structl\\n 

h\ Jltcnng. widenll1g, changing the grade and changing the dralJ13ge Or a portion of Stale HIg.hl\d)' Wallen 

'\ \ cnuc in tile Tawil of Portland, County of Cumberl:md and State of I'vlnine. 

WHEREAS, the necessary property has been surveyed, appraised and a pIon dr'l\\-n knO\\ll as Rlghl o[ 

\\ ely j\/!ap. State Hlgh\\'(\)'" W,lJTen Avcnue. Project No. STP-I 054(400)X. dated [\'f<l1ch .:WO() (lit file Inll1\:' otlie\.? 

pl'lhe Departmenl of Transportation, Right of Way DIVIsion, File No. 3-521. 

WHEREAS, the undersigned do hereby acknowledge that Bernadette fo'. R/W Agel1l oj' the ivfaille 

Department of Transp0l1ation, met with/v,rotc to me/us and explained rigbts required, c!,mldgc> cmd ,111 

,:('J1Sll'uctlon changes of location, grade, drainage and slopes, 

NOW THEREFORE, the undersigned do hereby propose to the State of Melllle: 

!. That it acquire the necessary land and/or rights in land, including buildings, as depicted 011 the before 

mentioned Right of Way Map, by Eminent Domain on or about August 2007 

! That it pay the undersigned the sum of $ 250.00 at the time of <;lequisition. 
: I ~ I, , I

Dated' ,-,,/,I/i l'l I 
. "or' I 

W,ltnc:-;s: Property O\Vn~r(::;):' 
, " :f,... \;. 

!, , .-.h.-!.... _ ------'----- -~.~{.......,ir.t-'i,.k-,
'~,-L:.i !-~..­

- --------_._-­
IU\\i rorl11 No. N-26 
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QUALITY ASSURANCE FOR LATERAL SYSTEMS 

Quality Assurance for Seismic Requirements 

Seismic Design Category B 

Quality Assurance Plan Required (YIN) N 

If seismic design category C, and plan is not required, explain (see exceptions to 1705.1) 

Description of seismic force resisting system and designated seismic systems: 
Ordinary Steel Moment Frames, Ordinary Concentric Steel Braced Frames. 

Quality Assurance for Wind Requirements 

Basic Wind Speed (3 second gust) 94MPH 

Quality Assurance Plan Required (YIN) N 

Description of wind force resisting system and designated wind resisting components: 
Ordinary Steel Moment Frames, Ordinary Concentric Brace Frames at metal building. 

Statement of Responsibility 

Each contractor responsible for the construction or fabrication of a system or component 
designated above must submit a Statement of Responsibility in accordance with section 1705.3, 
and 1706.3 of the 2003 IBC code. 



The qualifications of all personnel performing Special Inspection and testing activities are subject to 
the approval of the Building Official. The credentials of all Inspectors and testing technicians shall be 
provided if requested. 

Key for Minimum Qualifications of Inspection Agents: 

When the Registered Design Professional in Responsible Charge deems it appropriate that the 
individual performing a stipulated test or inspection have a specific certification or license as 
indicated below, such designation shall appear below the Agency Number on the Schedule. 

PE/SE Structural Engineer - a licensed SE or PE specializing in the design of building 
structures 

PE/GE Geotechnical Engineer - a licensed PE specializing in soil mechanics and 
foundations 

EIT	 Engineer-In-Training - a graduate engineer who has passed the Fundamentals of 
Engineering examination 

American Concrete Institute (ACI) Certification 

AC1-CFTT Concrete Field Testing Technician - Grade 1 
ACI-CCI Concrete Construction Inspector 
AC/-LTT Laboratory Testing Technician - Grade 1&2 
ACI-STT Strength Testing Technician 

American Welding Society (AWS) Certification 

AWS-CWI Certified Welding Inspector 
AWS/AISC-SSI Certified Structural Steel Inspector 

American Society of Non-Destructive Testing (ASNT) Certification 

ASNT	 Non-Destructive Testing Technician - Levell! or III. 

International Code Council (ICC) Certification 

ICC-SMSI Structural Masonry Special Inspector 
ICC-SWSI Structural Steel and Welding Special Inspector 
ICC-SFSI Spray-Applied Fireproofing Special Inspector 
lCC-PCSI Prestressed Concrete Special Inspector 
ICC-RCSI Reinforced Concrete Special Inspector 

National Institute for Certification in Engineering Technologies (NICET) 

NICET-CT Concrete Technician - Levels I, II, III & IV 
NICET-ST Soils Technician - Levels I, II, III & IV 
NICET-GET Geotechnical Engineering Technician - Levels I, II, III & IV 

Exterior Design Institute (EDI) Certification 

EDI-EIFS	 EIFS Third Party Inspector 



TABLE 1 - SCHEDULE OF SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION MONITORING 

MATERIAL/ACTIVITY EXTENT of 
MONITORING 

(Continuous, Periodic, 
Other, Exeront. None) 

COMMENTS 
AGENT # DATE 

COMPLETED 
REV 

# 

1704.3 STEEL CONSTRUCTION 

l. Material Verification of high 
strength bolts, nuts, and washers. 

a. Identification markings to confonn 
to ASTM standards specified in the 
approved construction documents. 

Periodic Provide inspection reports for field 
installed bolts to Agent 5 also. 

3 

b. Manufacturers Certificate of 
Compliance required. 

Other Fabricator to provide Certificate to 
Agent I. 

5 

2. Inspection ofHigh - Strength 
Bolting 

a. Bearing type connections Periodic Provide inspection reports to Agent 
5 also. 

3 

b. Slip ­ critical connections None No S-C connections in building 

3. Material Verification of structural 
steel 

a. Identification marking to confonn 
to ASTM standards specified in the 

contract documents. 

Exempt Fabricator is AlSC certified. 

b. Manufacturers certified mill test 
Reports. 

Exempt Fabricator to provide Certificate to 
Agent 1. 

5 

4. Material Verification ofwcld filler 
materials: 

a. Identification marking to confonn 
to AWS standards specified in the 

contract documents. 

Exempt Fabricator is A1SC certified. 

b. Manufacturers Certificate of 
Compliance required. 

Exempt No field welding. Shop welding 
perfomled by AISC certified 
fabricator 

5. Inspection of Welding ­
Structural Steel 

a. Single Pass fillet welds < 5/16" Exempt No field welding. Shop welding 
perfonned by AISC certified 
fabricator 

b. Roof deck welds Periodic Provide inspection reports to Agent 
5 also. 

3 

6. Inspection of Steel Frame Joint 
details for compliance with approved 
documents. 

a. Bracing / moment frame connections Periodic Provide inspection reports to Agent 
5 also. 

3 

b. Membcr locations Periodic Provide inspection reports to Agent 
5 also. 

3 

c. Application ofjoint details at each 
connection. 

Periodic Provide inspection reports to Agent 
5 also. 

3 

Page 5 of 10 



TABLE 1 - STATEMENT OF SPECIAL INSPECTIONS, cont. 

AGENT # DATE REV 
MATERIAL/ACTIVITY COMPLETEDEXTENT of COMMENTS # 

INSPECTION (Continuous, 
Periodic, Other, None) 

1704.4 CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION 

t. Inspection ofreinforeing steel, Peliodic 3
 
including placement.
 

2. Inspection of reinforeing steel No welding of rebar spccified 
welding 

None 
in contract drawings 

3. Inspect bolts embedded into concrete prior to and during placement of conerete None Allowable loads have not been 
where allowable loads have been increased. inereased for lateral loads. 

SER to review and approve mix4. Vcrify concrete mix design(s) Periodic 1,3 
design(s) prior to delivery. 
Field agent to verify delivery 
ticket matches approved mix 
design. 

3,4
 
tests, and determine temperature of concrete.
 

5. Sample fresh concrete for strength tests, perform slump and air content Continuous 

6. Inspection of concrete placement for proper techniques. 3Continuous 

7. Inspection for maintenance of specified curing temperature and techniques. Periodic 3 

1704.5 MASONRY CONSTRUCTION -
Levell Speclalinspection for non-essential facility -1704.5.2 

a. Proportions of site-prepared mortar None
 
the following shall be verified to
 

I. As Masonry Construction begins, 

b. Construction of mortar joints None
 
cnsure conformance
 c. Location of reinforcement None 

No pre-stressing in buildingd. Pre-stressing technique None 
e. Grade and size of pre-stressing 

None No pre-stressing in building
tendons. 

2. The Inspection program shall verify a. Size and location of structural None
 
the following:
 elements. 

Page 6 of 10 



TABLE 1 - STATEMENT OF SPECIAL INSPECTIONS, cout. 

DATEAGENT II REV 
COMPLETEDCOMMENTSMATERIAL/ACTIVITY EXTENT of # 

INSPECTION (Continuous, 
Periodic, Ot.her, None) 

None 
embedded anchors. 

b. Type, size, and location of 

c. Size, grade, and type of reinforcing None 

1704.5 MASONRY CONSTRUCTION -
Levell Speciallnspection for non-essential facility - 1704.5.2 

2. The Inspection program shall verify d. welding ofreinforcing bars None
 
the following, cont:
 e. Protection of Masonry during eold 

None
weather (temp. below 40 deg F.) 

Nonef. Application and measurement of pre-
No pre-stressing in building 

stressing reinforcement 
None
 

shall be verified to ensure
 
3. Prior to grouting, the following a. Grout space is clean 

b. Placement of reinforcement None 
compliance. c. Proportions of site-prepared grout None 

d. Construction of mortar joints None 
None
 

construction document provisions.
 
4. Grout placement shall be verified to ensure compliance with code and 

None 
be observed 

6 Compliance with required inspection provisions of the construction 

5. Preparation of any grout specimens, mortar specimens and/or prisms shall 

None
 
documents and the approved submittals shall be verified.
 

1704.6 WOOD CONSTRUCTION 

I. Horizontal Diaphragms and a. Inspect sheathing size, grade, and None
 
Vertical Shearwalls
 thickness for conformance with
 

construction documents.
 
b. Inspect sheathing fastener size and None
 
pattern for conformance with
 

construction documents.
 
c. Verify attachment to supporting None 

elements is per contract documents. 
Verify shop fabrication and quality None
 

quality control procedures
 
2. Wood truss fabricator certification / 

control procedures for wood truss plant. 
None 

for compliance with conslruction 
documents. Verify manufactured lumber 
(LVL'S, PSL's) for conformance with 

3. Material Grading Verify material grading for sawn lumber 

Page 7 of 10 



TABLE 1 - STATEMENT OF SPECIAL INSPECTIONS, cont. 

AGENT # DATE REV 
COMPLETEDCOMMENTSMATERlALIACTIVITY EXTENT of # 

INSPECTION (Continuous, 
Periodic, Other, None) 

eonstruetion documents. 

1704.6 WOOD CONSTRUCTION 

Verify that connections are made as None
 
shown in the eontract documents. For
 
connections not specifically detailed,
 
verify conformance with mc 2003 Ch.
 
23
 

4. Wood Connections 

5. Framing Verify that framing is installed in None
 
accordance with construction documents.
 

6. Pre-Fabrieated Wood Trusses None
 
Bracing to be installed per fabricator's
 
recommendations and BCSI 1-03
 

Inspect truss and all bracing installation. 

1704.7 SOILS 

I. Site Preparation Inspect preparation of site for Periodic 3 
conformance with Geotechnieal 
recommendations prior to placement of 
prepared fill. 
During Fill Placement verify that material Periodic2. Fill Placement 3 
and lift thickness comply with approved 
Geotechnical report. 

3. In-Place Soil Density Verify compliance of in-place compacted Periodic 3 
dly density with approved Geotechnical 
report. 

None No Piles on Job 
procedures of each pile. Submit reports 
to building official and EOR. Reports to 
include pile tip cutoff elevation relative 
to a common benchmark. 

Record installation and testing of1704.7 PILE FOUNDATIONS 

Building is Seismic Design
 
PANELS AND VENEERS
 

Verify compliance of attachment of None1704.10 ARCHITECTURAL WALL 
interior and exterior Arehitectural veneers Category B 
to supporting structure for building in 
Seismic Design Category E or F. 

Page 8 of 10 



TABLE 1 - STATEMENT OF SPECIAL INSPECTIONS~ cont. 

AGENT # DATE REV 
MATERIAL/ACTIVITY EXTENT of COMMENTS COMPLETED # 

INSPECTION (Continuous, 
Periodic, Other, None) 

1704.11 SPRAYED FlRE­ a. Verify confonnance ofthe prepared None No Sprayed Fire-Resistant 
RESISTANT MATERIAL surface with manufacturer's material in building. 

specifications prior to application of 
material. 

b. Verify that substrate's ambient None 
temperature meet manufacturer's 
specifications. 

c. Verify that material thickness meets None 
design specifications. 

d. Verify that the material density meets None 
the design specifications. Test in 
accordance with ASTM E 605. 

e. Verify that bond strength between None 
material and substrate is greater than 
or equal to ISO psf Test in 
accordance with ASTM E 736 and 
me 2003 1704.11.5.1 -
1704.115.2 

1704.12 EXTERIOR AND Verify confonnance ofEFIS installation None No EIFS on building. 
INSULATION AND FINISH with manufacturers and design 
SYSTEMS (EIFS) specifications. 

1704.13 SPECIAL CASES 
COLD FORMED METAL 
FRAMING 

1 Framing Verify member size, thickness, material, None 
and spacing is in accordance with design 
specifications and drawings. 

2. Framing Connections Verify that member connections are in None 
accordance with design specifications 
and drawings. 

3. Welding Verify welding of cold fonned members None 
is in accordance with design 
specifications and AWS standards. 
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TABLE 1 - STATEMENT OF SPECIAL INSPECTIONS, cont. 

MATERIAL!ACTIVITY 

4. Light Gage Trusses a. Verify that light gage trusses are 
design in accordance with the loads 
specified on the contract documents. 

b. Verify that light gage trusses and 
truss bracing is installed per 
manufacturers specifications, 
contract documents, and BCSI 1-03 
guidelines. 

1704.10 SMOKE CONTROL 
a. Test ductwork for leakage and recode 

device locations prior to 
concealment of mechanical systems. 

b. Prior to building occupation, perform 
pressure difference testing, flow 
measurements and detection, and 
control monitoring. 

EXTENT of 
INSPECTION (Continuous, 

Periodic, Other None) 
None 

None 

None 

None 

COMMENTS 
AGENT # DATE 

COMPLETED 
REV 

# 
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State of /~faine
 

Department of Public Safety
 

Construction Permit 
Not SprinkledReviewed
 

fer Barrier # 17930
 
Free
 

DELTA REALTY ADD!TION
 

Located at' 380 WARREN AVENUE
 

PORTLAND
 

Occupancy/Use: INDUSTRIAL
 

Permission 1:'1 hereby given to:
 

DELTA RE.ALTY LLC
 

SUITE 204
 

120 EXCHANGE STREET
 

PORTLAND. ME 0410~
 

1o construe' or alter the \ifore ref~renced bUilding according to the r~am hitherto filed with the Commi:>foner and new appro.ed 

No departure from application form/plans shall he made without prior approval in writing. This pennit to issued under the prov;slol' 

of Title 25. Chapter 317, Section 2448 J!1d the provisions (Jf ritle 5, Se(:tion 4594 . F. 

~f)thing herem ~i1lltl excuse the hoidcr of this Ix'.rmlt for f~ilurc tQ comply with local ordin<lnce,os, z.oning iaw~. or 

o:her pen "nelll' legal restrictions. E~ch permIt is~t1ed shall be di',playedJava!i<.lble at the ~Ile Of constrncl.iort 

This perm:1 wtf/ f"xpire aI midl1lghl on (he 24 Ih ()f F81)(U8fy 20,:"'9 

DalA.d the 251h ,j';lyof August AD 20Ce 

Commis&loner 

Copy-2 Architect
 

JAMES M, STREETER 

66 GARSOE STREET 

PORTLAND, ME (\4103 



J"rengtbefling a Remarkable City. Blii/ding a Community for Li/e . Il'U'lJ'.purtl""dru.:rin~./!,ofJ 

Planning and Urban Development 
Penny St. Louis Littell, Director 

Planning Division 
Alexander Jaegerman, Director 

August 6,2008 

Stephen J Bradstrect, PE	 Delta Realty Co Inc. 
Oak Engineers	 120 Excl1i1nge Street, Suitc 204 
400 Commercial Street, Suite 404 Portland, ME 04101 
Portland, ME 0410 I 

RE: Warehouse Addition, Rear of 380 Warrell Avenue 
CBL: 11303 EOOIOOI 
Application 10: #2008-0035 

Dear Mr Bradstreet, 

On August 6,2008 the Portland Planning Authority approved a minor site plan for a 2800 sq ft 
warehouse addition (to be added to the existing 6000 sq ft warehouse that was approved in 2001) at 
the rear of380 Warren Avenue, as submitted by Della Realty Inc and shown on the approved plan 
prepared by Oak Engincers and dated July 25, 2008, with the following conditions; 

l.	 Truck backing mancuvers from Warren Avenue into the proposed site <Ire prohibited; and 

II.	 Traclor trailer tnlcks are prohibited from the 'proposed site (warehouse addition area 10 

rear); and 

111.	 The applicant shall be responsible for removing all signage at the Warren Avenue 
entr<lnce that conflicts or is not appropriate for two-way driveway traffic operations. 
Removal of Ihe signs shall be coordinated with the Department of Public Services. 

The approval is based on the submitted site plan (C-I 00 Rev D; C-I 0 I Rev D; C-l 02 Rev D). If you 
need to make any modifications to the approved site plan, you must submit a revised site plan for stalT 
review and approval. 

Please note the following provisions and requirements for all site plan approvals: 

I.	 The above approvals do 110t constitute approval of building plans, \vhich must be reviewed and 
appro\/ed hy the City of Pot1land's Inspeetion Division. 

Final sets of plans shall be submitted digitally to the Planning Division, on a CD or DVD, in 
AuloCAD fonnat (*,d\vg), release AutoCAD 2005 or greater. 

389 Congress Street, Portland, Maine 04101-3509 Ph (207)874-8721 or 874- B719 Fx 756-8258 nv 874-8936 



2. 

J.	 A performance guarantee covering Ihe site improvements as welt as an inspection fce paymelll 
of 2.0% of (he guarantee amount and seven (7) final sets of plans mllst be submitted to and 
approved by the Planning Division and Public St:l-vices Dept. prior to the release of a building 
pcrmit, street opening pClmit or certificate of occupancy for site plnns. Jfyoll need to make 
any modilieations to the approved plans, you lllllst submit a revised site plan application for 
staff review and approval. 

4.	 The site plan approval will be deemed to have expired unless work in the development has 
cornmenccd within one (I) year OfU1C approval or within a lime period agreed upon in writing 
by the City and the applicant. Requests to exlend approvals must be reccivcd bcfore the 
expiration dale. 

5.	 A defect guarantee, consisting of 10% ot-the performance guarantee, must be posted before
 
(he performance guarantee will be released.
 

6.	 Prior to construction, a pre·conslrllclion meeting shall be held at the project site with the 
contractor, development review coordiniltor, Public Service's representative and owner to 
r~view the construction schedule nnd critical aspects or the site work. Atlllilt time, the 
site/building contractor shall provide three (3) copies of a detailed construction schedule to the 
altcnding City representatives. [t shall be the contractor's responsibility to arrange a mutually 
agreeable lime for the pre-construction meeting. 

7.	 I I' work will occur within the public right-of-way sllch as utili(ies, clJrb, sidewalk and
 
driveway construction, a street opening penllit(s) is required lor your site. Please contact
 
Carol Merritt at 874-8300, ext. 8828. (Only excavators licensed by rhe City of Portland are
 
eligible.)
 

The Development Review Coordinator must be notified five (5) working days prior Lo date required 
1'01' final site inspection. The Development Review Coordinator can be reache-d at the Planning 
Division at 874-8632. Please make allowances for completion or site plan requiremcnts determined to 
be incomplete or defective during the inspection. This is cssential as all site plan requiremen1s lnust 
be completcd and approved by the Development Review Coordinator prior to issuance or a Cert.ificilte 
or Occupancy. Please schedule any property closing with these requiremcnts inlllind. 

If there are allY questions, please contact Jean Fraser at 874- 8728. 

Sincerely, 

'l	 \
(-{tt!-·~. ,-,,-<._~,J ') (1-"-' ~.. -----~ ....­

Alexander Jncgermall­

Plilnning Division Director
 

Attachment: PcrfOrmance Guarantee Packet 

Electronic Distribution: 

Penll) <;\ L,lUI, L1Uell. I)"ce!or ofl'lannlng and Urhan Devdopmenl llill Clark. Public Wnrl..s 
.·\!",ander .Iacgerman. PI:UlI\mg D,vlslon DIfI:el<lr ~1\Chacl faCiner. Puhlle Works 
l3arnara Barn\,h. Dcvclopmcnl Review Services /o.hnager Jim Camlody. Cily Tran,pOnal"!I} I"IIgmc<:f 
),'an fraser. PI;lIlnl'r Jane Ward. Punilc \\'0/1(5 

I'lllhp D,PlcrTll. l)e\,c10plllwl Rcvie\\ Coord,n310r Caplain Grcg (MS. ~irc PrnenllOn 
\l:uge Sehmuckal. Zoning /\dmmlslmhlf JdTTarlmg. CIty Alhoml 
Jeanlc BOlJrke. In,pccllons D,v,s,on Tlll11 Fmeo. \"',Ibur Sllllih Con,u/llng l:ngmcl'fS 
liS:, D~nronh. ,\uOlml>lrallvc AsslSlanl I)an Go)cHc. Woodard & ClJff~n 

'·hchad Ollnln,k\. Public )"r"ces f)lrc((or I\sses><lr's Olliec 
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N3{ure of the Project 

The lxnjeet begins ,1l ,1pprox i I1lJ tc IyO. 3J mi lc:s t Jst U Cthe :'\ Lti nL TUlflpike 0 \'c'l[',l:-'~; :l1lLl 

extends C'a~tcr!y 0.5 miles to inclucle rhe inttTSCcliun of \Val"rcn A\enue .md HIcks Srrcct. 
The subject of this appraisal report includes 28 properties impacted by [be proposed 
center two way len k1l1d turn lane for \Varrcll Avenue in Por1.Jellld, Maille. The o\'erall 
right or way footprillt \.vil/ rcrnain at 66-fect 014 rods. howcver, the new cente," lane! \V[II 
LIse mLlch of the space typicaI1y ll:-;ed I:or a shoulder Reconstruction proposed genC1J!!y 
along the exiscing horizontal alignment to .1ddress geometric, drainage Jnd pavement 
structure defic\(~ncies. Additionally, the project will implement some .1spects of access 
management reducing the number of and to clearly define commercial entrances. The end 
product will be a center two way left turning lane, l\VO opposing tr.1ffic lmws, (1 SI11.1!1 3­
foot shoulder, J. curb, grassy strip, and another curb on both sides of the road. 

Other proposed improvements include a new underground drainage sy~lelll, upgl'ading a 
box culvert with;) larger one lo handle spring run-off. The City of Portland will 
implement some aspects of access mamlgement along this corridor including closing off 
open frolltage into commercial sized entrances and limiting the number of entrances (0 

each business. 

Neighborhood Information 

The SUbject properties are located in the City of Portland, one of 14 communities that 
make up the Greater Portland Area. The city is lOCated in the southeastern part of rv-rdine 
and bordered by the City of Soutb Portland to the south, \Veslbrook to the west and 
Falmouth to the north. The Fore River splits the two Portland's and Casco Bay lies to the 
easterly, Portland is approximately 100 miles north of Boston and encompasses 
According to the United States Census Bureau, the city has a total area of J362 km 2 (5:2.6 
mi 2), 54.9 km2 (2l.::? mi 2) of it is I.1nd and 81.2 km 2 n1.4 mi 2) of it (59.65%) is water. 
Portland is located on a peninsul;) beside Casco Bay on the Gulf of Maine and the Atlantic 
Ocean. 

PortLmd is accessible from 1-95 (the Maine Turnpike), 1-295, and U.S. Route I. U.S. 
Route 302, a lllajor travel rOLite ane[ scenic highway between Maine :lnd Vermont, has its 
eastern termjnus in Portland. Amtrak's Downe<.1ster train service connects the ciLy with 
Boston via cC);)stal New Hampshire. Commercial air service is provided by Portbnd 
International ]etpoct, whjch is located west of the city's dow!1tO\vn district. Ferry scrviL'(~ 

is JV.1i1JbJe year-round to many destinations in Casco Bay. Since May 22, 2006, The Cof 
high speecl ferry has of(ered ulr ferry service to Y.1l"mouth, Nova Scotia, making the trip 
in five hours. Until 2005, Scotia Prince Cruises had offered ::,en,jce that took eleven hOLirs. 

Portlancl is lhe largest city ill the U.S. state of Maine, with J 2004 population of 
63,882. Portland is Maine's cultural, soci.11 Jnci economic capit.11 Tourists are dra \\Ill to 
Portland's historic Old Port district .1long PorllJnd Harbor, which is at the mouth of the 
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PIN: 010544.00 
Re: Project: STP-I 054(-WO)X 

Town: Portland 
Parcel No.: 11 
Item No.: 

Delta Realty Corp 
120 Exchange Street 
Portland, ME 04101 

Dear Property Owner: 

The Department's representative has explained to you the proposed construction and the clTcet it 
will have on your property. He/She has attempted to answer ,my questions you had. HelShe 
has also explained the methods used in preparing oUr appraisal and the basis for our 
detennination of just compensation for the land and rights to be acquired. He/She has made you 
an offer in the amount of$ 18,000.00 whieh represents the just compensation as determll1cd by 3 

qualitled appraiser and approved by one of the Department's review appraisers. 

The land and/or rights to be acquired from you for this project arc as follows: 

Land: Fee None (Land in fee as improved) 

E~sements: Drain age Easemcn t = 8,040+ SF (t) 

Grading/Construction Rights: Temporary Construction Rights = 2,805+ SF (1) 

Buildings & Improvements: None 

Other Interests and/or 
Righ ts to be Acq uired: N/A 

~". 
J",r' 

,~.. ' 

.1,) ",'I 
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The f(Jlll)\\ ing I.S a Slalem~lJt by the Depal1meiH ()fTr,1n~I)l)rlJIIl)n n:gardlng the P'll\':C\ or Jlar~c1~ 

(If Lwei clbo\'e referenced: 

:~ The highest and best u<:\t of the properly at the clute llf LIking
 
Commercial
 

B The fair market \'i.lluc: of the real pmperly taken as of (he date of taking.
 
S 18,000.00
 

C.	 Offering price.
 
$ 18,000.00
 

Our representative has explained your recourse jf the State's offer is not ncceptabJe. The booklet 
"A Landowner's Guide to Property Acquisition Process" COnfi11l1S the procedures available 10 

you, If a copy of this booklet has not preVIOusly been given to you. please request one. He/She 
has also explained that the property owner or designated representatIve is responsible for 
informing any potential purchaser of the impending acquisition of land and/or rights as required 
byTitle23, M.I\.S.A Section 153-3(4). 

A great denl of time bas been spent in the effort to design an atlr[\ctive, safc highway; also to 
design it in the manner that will eause the least damage to adjoining property; and finally to 
detell11ine by properly made and carefully reviewed appraisals the jLlst compensatIOn due to tbe 
owners. We hope that we have accomplished our objective. 

PROPERTY MARKERS: Action taken by the J15th Maine Legislature has revIsed Maine's 
landmark location law (14 M. R.S.A., Sec. 7554-A). The I 15th Legislature now allows payment 
or "reasonable costs." Please be sure to infon11 our agents if your propel1y rnarkers do not appear 
on our plans. Please note. the Department does not set property pins. The Department will 
designate fomler locations of pins and markers on request. 

Requests for payment of reasonable costs should be submitted in writing to the Depar1ment 's 
RighI orWay Division. Requests should be aecompanted by a written estimate from a licensed 
surveyor, and if reasonable, will be paid based on the estimate. The Department reserves the 
right to request a second estnnate and to require proof that [\ marker was disrupted if the location 
Or existence of the original marker is in doubt. Any questions may be referred to the RIght of 
Way Division; please ask for the RIght of Way Agent assigned to this proJect. 

Very lrul y yours, 

Bemadette Fox 
R/W Agent 

~-' !hi. ! ,.	 -' 1/ 
__',.,,~i.	 _By:~_.. 

SFlp 
/1 ' J /'( / 



STATE OF (\1.-\1.'<£ 
DEPARTJ\IENT OF TRA0!SPORT.-\ TIO!\ 

()c1t~l Real!) Corp. 
o \\ il';~r' s OftCr- ,-\SSClll PIN oI U5~'+.U(\ 

Project \jo. STP-l ()5~( .+()I)) \ 

Town Ponland 
P,lrce!:lrem No. [I 

\\lIEREAS. Il bEls been determined tl18t the publlc exigcncy reqtllres the construction 01 reC(ll1stnlclion 

h) 'lltcring, widening. chcmging [he gracle and changing [he drainage or d porllOll of SIJk Higl1\\'JY W:ItTeil 

r\ VCIlLl~ In the Town of Portland, County of Cumberland ami State of Maine. 

\VHEREAS. thc necessary propelty has been surveyed. appraised and a plan drJ\V11 known (lS Righl ol 

\Vay Map, Slate Highway Warren Avenue, Project No, STP-l054(400)X, e1atcd 1'/larcl1 2006011 fIle in the (If!iC<-: 

of the Dep8rtmcnt of TranspOItat ion, RighI of\Vay Division, File No. 3-522. 

WHEREAS, the undersigned do hereby acknowledge that Beillac!ctle Fox, R/\V Agent of the MdillC 

Department of Transportation, met \-'lith/wrote to me/us and explained rights required, damages and all 

construction changes of location, grade. drall1age and slopes. 

NOW THEREFORE, the undersigned do hereby propose to the State of tv1aine: 

I.	 Th8t it acqtmc the necessary land and/or rights in land, including buildings, as depictcd Oil lhc bel()rc 

mentIOned Right of Way Map, by Eminent Domain on or about August 2007. 

2.	 That it pay the undersigned the sum of $ 18,000.00 at the time of acquisition. 
I 

! , 

Dated: /';, / -'.1 !I·'· 
, I /.	 ( 

\VIlness:	 Properl,/"Owqer(s):
-/	 , ! ! 

,	 !/ i ~ ~/-T , :	 j r: 
_ '_'"	 /, J . ! ___--l!_. .::. ~~~...j,{_ __ .... 

R/vV Form No. N-26 



NatlHe of the Project 

The pll)jcct bc:gins ~ll <l1)Pl'O'\il1lcllcl)i O._~3 mile" (,~l')llll'lhc' \fainc Tlilllpi~c u\l'rp]:-;~ ,mel 
extenc!s eJstcf"1y U.5 miles !o include lbc inlt'cscl'lion of \Varn:-:n ,J.. \ (il\.ll' ~lnd Hicks Slrt'c[ 
The subjt'ct of this 3[)praisal report includes :28 properties illlpacrcd by lhe proposed 
center twu way lcrt hand lurn lane: for \Varlcn Avenue in PurrlJnd, rVlaine. The ovcrall 
right of way footprint \vil1 l'emain at 66-fcct or 4. rods, however. the new center land will 
use much of the space typically USed for a shoulder. Reconstrucliun proposeu generally 
along the existing horizontal alignment to address geometric, drDinagc and p;:lVCmcllt 
structme deficiencies. AdditionaUy, the project will implement some aspects of access 
management reducing the number of and to clearly define commercial entrances. The end 
product will be a center two way left turning lane, two opposing traffic lewes, a smal I 3­
foot ')houlder, a eurb, grassy strip, and another curb on both sides of the road. 

Other proposed improvemenls rnclucle a new underground drainage system, upgrading a 
box culvert wi.th a larger one Lo handle spring run-off. The City of Portland \-vill 
impiement some aspects of access management along this corridor including closing off 
open front3ge into commercial sized entrances and limiting the number of entrances to 
each business. 

Neighborhood Information 

The subject propenies are located in the City of Portland, one of 14 communities that
 
make up the Greater Portland Area. The city is located in the southeastern part of Maine
 
and bordered by the Ci ty of South Portland to the south, Westbrook to the west and
 
Falmouth to the 11011h. The Fore River splits the (wo Portland's and Casco Bay lies to the
 
easterly. Portland is approximately 100 miles n0l1h of Boston and encompasses
 
According to tbe United States Census Bureau, the city has a total area of 136.2 kllll (526
 
mil). 54.9 km 2 (21.2 mi 2) of it is bnd and 81.2 km2 (31.4 mi 2) of it (5965%) is water.
 
Portland is located on a peninSUla beside Casco Bay on the Gulf of Maine and the Atlantic
 
Ocean.
 

Portland is accessible from I-95 (rhe Maine Turnpike), 1-295, and U.S. Route I. U.S. 
Route 302, a major travel route and scenic highway between Maine and Vermont, has it:, 
eastern terminus in Portland. Amtrak's Downeaster train service connects the city with 
Boston via coas[J[ New Hampshire. COIllmercial Jir service is provided by Portland 
International Jetport, which is localed west or the eify"" downtown district. Ferry ~ervicl' 

is available year-round to many destinations in Casco Bay. Since May 2:2, 2006, The Cot 
high speed ferry has offered CJr ferry service [0 Yarmouth, Nova Scol:iCl, making the trip 
in rive hours. Until 2005, Scotia Prince Cruises had uffered service (hal look eleven hours, 

Portland is the largest cily in the U.S. Slate of Maine, with a 2004 population oj' 
63,882. POl'lland is Maine's cultural, soclell and economic Capil<lJ. Tourists arc drawn l() 
Portland's hisloric Old Port district along POrlland Harbor, which is at the mouth of the 
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July 6 2001 
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Pellll\, L l\lell 

Arthur P G:rard President 
Delta Realty Company Inc 
120 Exchange Street 
SUite 204 
Pmtland ME 04101 

Re Streee 'Jacatlorl Saville and NewcomD Street 

Deal Mr, Glral-d 

In prepanng for a Planning Board preselltatlon relative to your request for 
the street vacation of portions of the above streets. the City determined the area 
of the streets of Interest to you were "deemed vacated" by' the state legislature In 
1997 Any paper streets not specifically continued by the City of Portland at that 
tllne were deemed vacated While the City contillued the portions of Saville and 
Newcomb Streets on the opposite Side of Wan-en Ave, It did not reserve any 
rights to the portions of these streets on your Side of Warren Ave 

I enclose a copy of the Counc:! Order on file With the Registry of Deeds 
ThiS IS the only documem the City has to pass on 10 you shOWing, through the 
omiSSion of Saville and Newcomb Streets as laid out in the Meadow Park 
subdivIsion, that It no longer has any nghts In these streets 

Tilank yOll for your attention \0 the matter Please feel free to contact me 
should you have further questions 

Slnce~ly 

/" 
, ../. 

, 'l 
\..-' I 'v ~'../l, i 

Penny L!tterl 

\ ;'-i-i-T-t" ~f!
f\fvv-'vII'0-, , 

ASSOCiate Corporation Counsel 

f-<. hs 

Attach Illents 
cc	 Jonathan Spence 

Jon Giles 
, FF,CE r['''~I;,' L I'R~,'.gl!~I':l,j'''~::'J' Que 
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ORDER 

OROF~R EXCEPTING STREETS FROM f)EEl\~lE[) 

VACATION - SPONSOREH BY ROBERT B. GANLEV, 
CITY MANAGER 

INIIIE CI fY COUNCIL 

St;plvlllbS';.cL, 19 .2J__ 

)1 . (--_'\ d 
/; d it "kJ 

/\nest __.1~__f.[·1L::-_?~L __:~:(:-L~li 0 
Not/,'(,Jl II f 00/11('/.1" 

\' CflS Nays 

('OIIIIClior I Iar!ow [llotlllIlL'd 10 slIs[lCnd the rules seconded
 
by ('oullcdor Mavodul1es Passed 9-0
 

Coullcilor Ilallow motioncd 10 t8ke Order 84 out of' OILIer,
 

SCClHlded by COllIlciior !Y\cDonollgh Pf\ssed 9-0
 

Councilor Harlow motioned \0 I\mcnc1 Order 84, to change 
Dudley Slreet 10 rend cOllllllllCLl/vf\cale continue 3·!O feet 
I-(orn illlersecl!u(\ or L,cc Stlcct: vncnlc remainder 10 Flll10rc 
'-:1",,'1 Fen' '-;Iu'ef In rr"1fl ('nnl""'" not V'1r'1ll> I~n~pti"l,.., 



. "'-- . :::- . '-- . -.'::-=::::§ 
.... .-..- ----_ ........

0-'<::; -:::;::.....".'~c; '":'" -. :.:. 

1,-_,, __ ._ ... _,..... 

1-.":' ~..::. ....... ~,-,'
 

--"'--r
'-I."':' rt.u. ..:. ',­

Q -, 
.Jzzo G ss 



Slreet to rcno Continue/V'\l:;ate., not Vacale; Second Sllcel,
 

Penb Island In lend Continue, not Vacnte:
 

seconded by Councilor McDonough Passed 9-0
 

MOlion to Pass Order 84 as arllcl1ded made by Coullcilor
 
Kane; seconded by Councilor Dawson. Passed 9-0
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
 

DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPUCATION
 

PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM
 2008-0035 

Application I. D. NumberZoning Copy 

3/27/2008Delta Realty Co 
Application Date +Jrl/0 "CJApplicant 

120 Exchange St Ste 204, Portland. ME 04101 Warehouse Facility 
Applicant's Mailing Address Projecl Name/Description 

380·380 Warren Ave, Portland, Maine 
Consultant/Agent Address of Proposed Site 

Agent Ph; Agent Fax: 303 E00100l 
---------::-c---::-,---,------------ ----­

Applicant or Agent Daytime Telephone, Fax ------- Assessor's Reference: Chart-Block-Lot 

Proposed Development (check all that apply): Q New Building ~ BUilding Addition [J' Change Of Use D Residential C Office 0 Retail 

o Manufacturing ~ Warehouse/Distribution ~ Parking Lot 0 Apt ~ D Condo ._~ 0 Other (specify) 

142500 0 84 

Proposed BUilding square Feet or It of Units Acreage of Site Proposed Total Disturbed Area of the-Site Zon"-in-g---' 

Check Review Required: 

~ Site Plan (major/minor) I' Zoning Conditlonal- PB C Subdivision 1/ of lots 

[J Amendment to Plan - Board Review [] Zoning Conditional - ZBA 0 Shoreland 0 Historic Preservation o DEP Local Certification 

o Amendment to Plan - Staff Review ~ Zoning Variance 0 Flood Hazard D Site Location 

o Atter the Fact· Major o Stormwater 0 Trattic Movement :-J Other 

D After the Fact - Minor '1 PAD Review r 14·403 Streets Review 
.......J ~
 

Fees Paid: Site Plan $400.00 Subdivision Engineer Review Dale 3127/2008 

ReviewerZoning Approval Status; 
o Approved [] Approved w/Condltlons C Denied 

See Attached 

Approval Date Approval Expiration Extension to o Additional Sheets 

AttachedD Condition Compliance 

signature date 

Performance Guarantee [] Required" o Not RequIred 

• No building permit may be issued until a performance guarantee has been SUbmitted as indicated below 

o Performance Guarantee Accepted 

date amount expiration dale 

o Inspection Fee Paid 

date amount 

D Building Permit Issue 

date 

o Performance Guarantee Reduced 

date 
----­ ---------­

remaining balance signature 

D Temporary Certificate of Occupancy 

date 
._­ ~1 Conditions (See Attached) 

expiration date 

o Final Inspection 

dale 
---­

signature 

o Certificate Of Occupancy 

date 

D Pertorrnance Guarantee Released 

date signature 

o Defect Guaranlee Submitted 

submitted date amount expiration date 

o Defect Guarantee Released 

date signature 
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Slr~"g'b~"ing a R~mrJrJuzbh Cit)'. Bllilding d Community /or Life •••II'.p_rl""JwrJ",r.&ov 

Planning and Urban Development 
Penny St. Louis Littell, Director 

Planning Division 
Alexander )aegerman, Director 

August 6. 2008 

Stephen J Bradstreet. PE	 Della Realty Co Inc. 
Ollk Engineers	 120 Exchange Street, Suite 204 
400 Commercial Slr~'et, Suile 404 Portland, ME 04101
 
Portland. ME 0410 I
 

RE: Warehouse Addition, Rear of 380 Warrell Avcnue 
em.: #303 EOOIOOI 
Application ID: 112008-0035 

Dear Mr Bradstreet, 

On August 6, 2008 the Portland Planning Authority approved a minor site plan for a 2800 sq n 
warehouse addition (10 he added to lhe existing 6000 sq fl. warehouse thaI was approved in 200 I) at 
the rcar of 380 Warren Avenue, as sllbmilled by Delta Realty Inc and shown on the approvcd plan 
prepared by Oak Engineers and dated July 25, 2008. with the following conditions: 

I.	 Tmck backing mane\lvcr~ from Warren Avenue into the proposed site are prohibited; and 

II.	 Tractor Imiter trucks are prohibited from the ·proposed site (warehouse addi[ion area 10 

rear): and 

III.	 The arplicant shall be responsible for removing all signage at the Warren Avenue 
entrance thai conflic1s or is not appropriate for two-way drivc~vay 1raffie operutiolls. 
Removal of the signs shnll be coordinated with the Dcpartment of Publ ie Services. 

The approval is ba~ed 011 the submilted site plan (C-l 00 Rev D; C- J0 J Rev 0; Col 02 Rev D). If you 
need 10 make any modifications to the npproved sitc plan. you must submit a revised site plnn for stalT 
rC'view 3nd 3pproval. 

Please note Ihe following provisions and requirement,> for all sile plan approvals: 

I.	 The abo\c approvals do not COl1stilutc approval ofbllilding plans. which must be reviewed <lnd 
approved by the City ofPortl:lnd's Inspection Division. 

final sels of plans sh,11l be submitted digitally to tlte Planning Di";5;011, on a CD or [)VD, in 
"utoCAD formal (•.dv<g), release AliloCA 0 2005 or grc;,tcr. 

JB9 Congress Street, portland, Maine 04101-3509 Pn (207)674-8721 or 874-8719 Fx 756·8258 lTV 874-8936 



2. 

J.	 /\ perforlllance guarantee covering Ihe sile improvements as "'ell as an in:;pection fec payment 
01'2,0% of Ihe guarantee nlnounl and scven (7) final sets of pl<lns must be submitled to and 
"pprovcd by the Planning Division and Public Services Dept. prior to the release of a building 
permit, street opening permit or certil1cnte of occupancy for site plans. If you need to make 
any modil1cations 10 the approved plans, yOll OlliSt submit a revised sile plan application for 
stafrrevicw and <tpproval. 

4.	 The site plan approval will be deemed 10 have c-.pired lInless work in the development has 
cOInmenced within one ( t) year of the <lpproval or within a time period agreed upon ill wriling 
by the City and the applicant. Requcsts to cx[cnd approvals ll1ust he received hefore the 
l:X piration dale. 

5,	 A defect guarantee, consisting of 10% orthe performance gllamnlce, must he pos[cd before
 
rhe performance guarantee will be released.
 

6.	 Priur to conslruction, a pre-conslruction Ine~ting shall be held at the project site with the 
contractor. development review coordinntor, Public Service's representative and owner 10 

review the construction schedule and crilical aspects of the site work. Althal time. the 
site/building contractor shall provide three (3) copies of a detailed construction schedule to tlte 
allcnding City representatives. [t shall be the contractor's responsibility to arrange a mutually 
agreeable time for the pre-construction meeling. 

7.	 Irwork will occur within the public right-of-way sllch as IHiJilies, curb, sidewalk and
 
driveway construction, a street opening perlllit(s) is requ ired for your site. Please contact
 
Carol Merrill at 874·8300. ext 8828. (Only e.'tcavators licensed by the City of Portland are
 
eligible.)
 

The Devl:!opmen I Review Coordinator IllllSt be notified five (5) working days prior to dale required 
for final site inspection. The Development Review Coordinator ean be reached at Ihe Planning 
Division ill 874-8632. Please make allowances for complelion of site plan requirements determined to 
be incomplete or defective during the inspection. This is essential as all site plan requirements mllst 
he completed and approved by the Development Review Coordinator prior to issuance of a Certificate 
of Occupancy. PI~i!se schedule any property closing with these requirements in mind. 

Iflhere are any que~tions, please contael Jeal1 Fraser al 874. 8728. 

Sincerely, 

{el[~ ~ ~ t t,. \\ (L-- ~ ~. 
Alexander Jacgerman'­

Planning Division Director
 

Altachment: Performance (juararlll'l: Padet 

Flcctronir Distribulion: 

Penn) 'i\ I <lUIS llttell. D,,<c\u[ or l'1ano.ng and t rban lkvcl"rm~nl U,11 Clark. Publte w,,[~s 

,\In.nd(T Jacgerman. Plannm!! D",slon Duec(,'r ~heb.d hrmer. Public W"'~s 

[hIbar3 UarhldL Dcwlorn,.nl RC~le" Se(\llcc'S Mon;1\;er JIm Carmody. C,ly TraJl\pon3t'0n I "glncer 
k;.n r ra'cr. !'I:uln« lane Ward Publo<' "'0r\..S 
I't"hp o.Prcrm. 'k'·c!l.lrOlClll Re\ ,.\\ C,l()rdin~(..,r ('i\J'larn (In:g Casso fil': I'rC\'enlh'>n 

\rargt ~dunu(~af. lonmg '\clmm,slfi)14Jr JdfT3Jlrng. Cay Arbunsl 
Jcnnit:' l3omkt. Jnspcclinn.. ni'lr'Jsli'n r"n, Fmc,•• Wilbur Smuh C"n~ullIng l'n~lnccrs 

II~J. OMJonh. ,\Jmlnl:-.lr:::JIIY': ASSISl:rn1 I):", G"lellc. W00do,d & e"n:m 
\1ich:h;1 nt1nut",k), Puolu. '\l:'f\ H; ..~ f)lfll.'lm ,\"esstlr\ lltr"e 
h;,lIhll:ulq. Publ,c Wor~, '\I'pr,)"ol teller File 

lIard Cnp~' ProJCl! r ,Ie 

II /'1.. I \ fl," He' If',Jfr,'IIJ80 fleil" W,rN/wlije JI','r< """." I,/J'/I ,,{'ph, rprtl :(/{),~ II'J'RIJI ;/. U. !Tf.R S 1\ fJ8 3S!i It'''rrl'n ,/", 
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Permit No: Date Applied For: CBL:City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit 
08-1[68 09/16/2008 303 E001001389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 

Location of Construction: 

380 WARREN AVE 
Business Name: 

Lessee/Buyer's Name 

Proposed Use: 

Owner Name: 

THREE EIGHTY LLC 
Contractor Name: 

Biskup Construction, Inc. 

Phone: -\ 

Owner Address: Phone: 

120 EXCHANGE ST # 106 
Contractor Address: Phone 

16 Danielle Drive Windham (207) 892-9800 
Permit Type: 

Additions - Commercial 

Proposed Project Description: 

Warehousing - 2,800 S.F. Addition to an existing 6,000 S.F. 2,800 S.F. Addition to an existing 6,000 S.F. Warehouse 
Warehouse 

Dept: Zoning Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Marge Schmuckal Approval Date: 09/16/2008 

Note: Ok to Issue: 1",' 

2)	 Separate permits shall be required for any new signage. 

3)	 This permit is being approved on the basis of plans submitted. Any deviations shall require a separate approval before starting that 
work. 

Dept: Building Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Tammy Munson Approval Date: 10/23/2008 

Note: Ok to Issue: 1-.(1 

1)	 All special inspection reports must be submitted to Ihis office for review within 48 hours of the inspection. A final special 
inspection report must be submitted prior to issuance of a certificate of occupancy. This report must demonstrate any deficiencies 
and corrective measures that were taken. 

2)	 Separate permits are required for any electrical, plumbing, or HVAC systems. 
Separate plans may need to be submitted for approval as a part of this process. 

Dept: Fire Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Capt Greg Cass Approval Date: 09/ 19/2008 

Note: Ok to Issue: i",: 

1) Hydrant on Warren Ave to be installed prior to C of O. 

Dept: Public Services Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Tom Errico Approval Date:
 

Note: Ok to Issue: !
 

Dept: Zoning Status: Reviewer: Marge Schmuckal Approval Date:
 

Note: Ok to Issue: I '
 

Dept: Parks Status: Approved	 Reviewer: Jeff Tarling Approval Date:
 
INote:	 Ok to Issue: 

Dept: Fire Status: Reviewer: Capt Greg Cass Approval Date:
 

Note: Ok to Issue: ,
 

Dept: DRC Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Philip DiPierro Approval Date: 10/09/2008 

Note: Ok to Issue: ,,,, 



Location of Construclion: Owner Name: Owner Address: Phone: 

380 WARREN AVE THREE EIGHTY LLC 120EXCHANGEST# 106 
Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone 

Biskup Construction, Inc. 16 Danielle Drive Windham (207) 892-9800 
Lesseell3uyer's Name Phone: Permil Type:

I Additions - Commercial 

Dept: Planning Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Jean Fraser Approval Date: 08/06/2008 

Note: Ok to Issue: i.,l' 

I) On August 6, 2008 the Portland Planning Authority approved a minor site plan for a 2800 sq ft warehouse addition (to be added to 
the existing 6000 sq ft warehouse that was approved in 2001) at the rear of 380 Warren Avenue, as submitted by Delta Realty Inc 
and shown on the approved plan prepared by Oak Engineers and dated July 25, 2008, with the following conditions: 

i.OTruck backing maneuvers from Warren Avenue into the proposed site are prohibited; and 

ii. 'Tractor trailer trucks are prohibited from the proposed site (warehouse addition area to rear); and 

iii.CtThe applicant shall be responsible for removing all signage at the Warren Avenue entrance that conflicts or is not appropriate 
for two-way driveway trafflc operations. Removal of the signs shall be coordinated with the Department of Public Services. 

The approval is based on the submitted site plan (C-lOO Rev 0; C-! 0 I Rev 0; C-I 02 Rev D). If you need to make any
 
modifications to the approved site plan, you must submit a revised site plan for staff review and approval.
 

Comments:
 

9/l6/2008-mes: On Sept 5,2008 I received a stamped site plan from Jean that has not been dated yet. However, I can use it for my
 
review and pass it on for further reviews.
 
DON'T ISSUE THE PERMIT UNTIL JEAN GIVES THE FINAL OK.
 

/
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